Finance Committee
n Date: Wednesday Oct 26, 2022

Time: 3:30pm
Location: Virtual Zoom Meeting

north lake tahoe

Chamber | CVB | Resort Association

Committee Members:
Chair: Dan Tester, Granite Peak Management | Treasurer: Jim Phelan, Tahoe City Marina
,Homewood Mountain Resort | David Brown, CPA
Ramona Cruz, Tahoe City Public Utility District
Placer County Representative: Stephanie Holloway

Instruction for Public Participation:

Members of the public may attend the Zoom
teleconference by telephone, computer or mobile
device. To participate via Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85277369565?pwd=TDF
SQythRGtHINVM0OZmVZOTJabESwWQT09

Meeting ID: 852 7736 9565
Passcode: 391043
+1 669 900 9128 US (San Jose)

AGENDA

3:30 p.m. 1. Call to Order — Establish Quorum

3:35 p.m. 2. Public Forum-Any person wishing to address the Board of Directors on items of interest to the Board
not listed on the agenda may do so at this time. It is requested that comments be limited to three
minutes since no action may be taken by the Board on items addressed under Public Forum.

3:40 p.m. 3. Agenda Amendments and Approval

3:45 p.m. 4. Ratifying the Approval of August Finance Committee Action items:
a) Approval of Finance Committee Meeting Minutes from 7/27/22 Pagel
b) NLTRA 7/31/22 Financial Review Page 2
c) Approval of July 2022 CEO Expense Report Page 23
d) Approval of June 2022 CEO Expense Report Page 28

5. Approval of Finance Committee Meeting Minutes from September 29, 2022 Page 34

3:50 p.m. 6. Review and Approval of Preliminary Financials:
a) Review Staff Report of Financial Performance
b) NLTRA 8/31/22 Financials Review (Motion) Page 36
c) NLTRA 9/30/22 Financial Review (Motion) Page 51
d) NLTMC 8/30/22 Financial Review Page 66

4:10 p.m. 7. CEO Expense Report


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85277369565?pwd=TDFSQythRGtlNVM0ZmVZOTJabE5wQT09
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85277369565?pwd=TDFSQythRGtlNVM0ZmVZOTJabE5wQT09

a) Review and Approval of Aug & Sept CEO Expense Report

4:15 p.m. 8. Items for Committee Review, Discussion/or Recommendations
9. Agenda Input for Next Finance Committee Meeting & Next Meeting Date
10. Committee Member Comments

4:30 p.m. 11. Adjournment

This meeting is wheelchair accessible Posted online at www.nltra.org



n ' FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING - Minutes Draft

Wednesday, July 27th, 2022 at 3:30 PM

north lake tahoe Via Zoom

Chamber | GVB | Resorl Assoclation

A.

B.

Call to Order - Establish Quorum - Quorum established 3:32 PM (4)
Approval of Resolution 2022.07

= . MOTION to approve Resolution 2022.07; Jim Phelan, Kevin Mitchel, Approved 4-0-0
A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE NORTH LAKE TAHOE RESORT ASSOCIATION PROCLAIMING A LOCAL
EMERGENCY, RATIFYING THE PROCLAMATION OF A STATE OF EMERGENCY BY GOVERNOR NEWSOM'S ORDER DATED
MARCH 4, 2020 AND AUTHORIZING REMOTE TELECONFERENCE MEETINGS OF THE LEGISLATIVE BODIES OF THE NORTH
LAKE TAHOE RESORT ASSOCIATION FOR THE PERIOD MAY 25, 2022 TO JUNE 24, 2022 PURSUANT TO BROWN ACT
PROVISIONS.
Roll Call:

Members in Attendance via Zoom: Dan Tester - Board Member, Jim Phelan - Board Member, Kevin Mitchell - Board
Member (3:40 PM), David Brown '
Staff in Attendance via Zoom: Tony Karwowski, DeWitt Van Siclen

Public Forum - Introduce new member of NLTRA staff Kim Brown, Director of Business & Community Relations
Agenda Amendments and Approval
= MOTION to approve the agenda; Jim Phelan/David Brown, Approved 4-0-0

Approval of Finance Committee Meeting Minutes:
= MOTION to approve May 25%, 2022 Finance Committee meeting minutes; David Brown/Jim Phelan, Approved 4-0-0

. Review and Approval of Preliminary Financials

= Review Staff Report - June 30, 2022 financial results

MOTION to approve June 30, 2022 Preliminary NLTRA Financials; Kevin Mitchell/David Brown, Approved 4-0-0
MOTION to approve May 31, 2022 Preliminary NLTRA Financials; Jim Phelan/Kevin Mitchell, Approved 4-0-0
Review of NLTMC June 30, 2022 Financials

Review of NLTMC May 31, 2022 financials

Items for Committee Review, Discussion and/or Recommendations

= Meeting with Auditors
= TBID update

Supplemental Information
= Review of the June 2022 Dashboard report

Agenda Input for Next Finance Committee Meeting
= Grant Process of spending TBID, TOT

Next Meeting Date
= August 31st, 2022 @ 3:30 PM

. Committee Member Comments

=  None

. Adjourn 4:39 PM
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north lake tahoe

Chamber | CVB | Resort Association

Date: 8/29/2022

To: North Lake Tahoe Resort Association (NLTRA) Finance Committee

From: DeWitt Van Siclen, Accounting Manager

RE: Report on Financial Results for July 31, 2022

Update to June 30, 2022 Financials

AR — Other balance increased by $50,000 due to Business Association Grant funding overpayment
AR — TBID balance increased by $149,000 to adjust for updated collections forecast

Accounts Payable balance increased by $141,000 primarily due to a bill owed to Placer County for
costs associated with TBID collections for the fiscal year

Due to/from Placer County balance increased by $1,195,000 to reflect TOT funds owed back to
Placer County at the end of the fiscal year:

o $332,000 from Designated Marketing Reserve

o $101,000 from Cash Flow Reserve

o $50,000 from Marketing Cash Reserve

o $145,000 from Deferred Revenue - County

o $566,000 in unspent TOT funds received in FY21/22

The Due to/from Placer County balance on the balance sheet does not reflect the $849,000 additional
TOT funds that had been allocated at the beginning of the fiscal year to the NLTRA but were not
budgeted for use by the NLTRA. These funds were immediately directed to the Workforce Housing &
Transportation fund.

Anticipated increase to the Due/To From Placer County balance will include approximately $277,000
from unspent NLT Marketing Coop contributions pending review of the NLT Marketing Coop.

Total estimated funds returned to Placer County for use in Workforce Housing & Transportation will
be $1,472,000.

A summary of preliminary NLTRA financial results for July 31, 2022 follows:

Cash balance on July 31, 2022 of $5,424,000 was $3,480,000 greater than prior year due primarily to
an increase in NLT TBID Net Assets of $4,935,000, an increase in Net Income of $398,000 offset by
an increase in Receivables of $1,017,000 a decrease in TOT reserves of $483,000, a decrease in the
Due To/From Placer County balance of $285,000, and a decrease in Accounts Payable of $50,000
and a decrease in Payroll Liabilities of $39,000. Other changes to cash include a decrease in
Inventory of $9,000, a decrease in Prepaid Expenses of $11,000, an increase in Accrued Expenses
of $12,000, and a decrease in Deferred Revenue — Member Dues of $10,000.

Accounts Receivable (QB) balance of $5,000 was up relative to last year by $4,000.

Accounts Receivable — TBID balance of $1,381,000 was greater than prior year by $1,381,000 due to
more accurate revenue tracking for the NLT TBID.

The Accounts Receivable — TOT balance was $0. The balance at this date last year was $432,000.
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Membership dues receivable totaled $44,000, which reflects an increase of $2,000 from prior year.
The Allowance for Doubtful Accounts balance of $1,000 was $9,000 less than prior year. An
adjustment to the Allowance for Doubtful Accounts is being reviewed.

Receivable for NLTMC of $1,000 was $5,000 fower than prior year.

AR Other balance of $62,000 was higher than prior year by $59,000 primarily due to overpayment of
Business Association Grant funding that is due back {o the NLTRA.

Retail Inventory totaled $18,000, which reflects a decrease of $9,000 from prior year.

Prepaid Expenses of $10,000 decreased by $11,000 from prior year primarily due to the timing of
insurance payments.

Accounts Payable of $271,000 was $50,000 lower than prior year.

Accounts Payable — Other balance of $24,000 refiects unrealized revenue due back for member dues
invoices pald by TBID-assessed husinesses prior to the start of the TBID.

Wages and related liabilities of $100,000 were $39,000 lower than prior year. This is primarily the
result of reduced staffing offset as well as a shorter month end accrual period.

Accrued expenses of $125,000 were $12,000 higher than prior year. This balance primarily consists
of a portion of the 2022 Spartan event sponsorship.

Deferred Revenue-Member Dues of $36,000 was down $10,000 from last year due to lower
membarship levels.

Due To/From County balance of $1,195 was $285,000 lower than prior year. This balance reflects the
unspent prior year TOT funding that is due back to Placer County.

TOT-funded Reserve balances of $0 are $483,000 lower than prior year. Those funds are due back to
Placer County.

NLT TBID Net Assets balance of $4,935,000 are higher than prior year by $4,935,000.

YTD consolidated net income of $243,000 at July 31 reflected a $397,000 increase from prior year
negative results of ($155,000), and represents TBID net positive results of $237,000 YTD and
Membership's net positive results of $6,000.

TBID Collections of $5,464,000 reflected collection of payments made through August, and does not
include any collections for FY2022/23.
o Zone 1 collections totaled $897,000, or 16.4% of the total.
o Updated forecasts for TBID collections are anticipated to be approximately $5,810,000,
based on pre-pandemic comparisons between Q2 and Q4 TOT collections.
o The updated forecasts are primarily due to a robust first quarter, in which collections were
originally anticipated to be significantly lower due to the inability to collect on any bookings
made prior to the July 1, 2021 start date.

Operating Results YTD -~ Marketing, Promotions, & Special Events (TBID)
o TBID Revenue of $253,000 was on budget.
o Total expense of $147,000 before overhead allocation was good to budget by $52,000
primarily due to timing partially offset by increased salaries & wages.
o Net results of $106,000 before overhead allocation were good to budget by $87,000.
Operating Results YTD — Zone 1 Services (TBID)
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o TBIiD Revenue of $71,000 was on budget.
o Expenditures of $2,000 before overhead allocation were good to budget by $76,000 primarily
due to timing partially offset by increased salaries & wages.
o Netresults of $69,000 before overhead allocation were good to budget by $76,000.
Operating Results YTD - Visitor Services & Visitor Centers (TBID)
o TBID Revenue of $35,000 was on budget.
o Retall Revenue of $15,000 was on budget.
o Expenditures of $25,000 before overhead allocation were good to budget by $16,000
primarily due to timing.
o Netresults of $17,000 before overhead aliocation were good to budget by $11,000.
Operating Results YTD — Business Advocacy & Support (TBID)
o TBID Revenue of $27,000 was on budget.
o Expenditures of $3,000 before overhead allocation were good to budget by $25,000 due to
reduced staffing as well as timing.
o Net results of $24,000 before overhead allocation were good fo budget by $25,000.
Operating Resulis YTD — Economic Davelopment, Transportation, & Other Opportunities (TBID)
o TBID Revenue of $37,000 was on budget.
o Expenditures of $2,000 before overhead allocation were good to budget by $39,000 due to
timing.
o Net results of $34,000 before overhead allocation were good to budget by $39,000.
Operating Results YTD — Sustainability & Mitigation of Tourism Impacts (TBID)
o TBID Revenue of $16,000 was on budget.
o Expenditures of $3,000 before overhead allocation were $16,000 good to budget due to
timing.
o Net results of $13,000 before overhead allocation were good to budget by $16,000.
Operating Results YTD — Administration (TBID)
o TBID Revenue of $24,000 was on budget.
o Allocated Administrative Overhead of $3,000 was below $25,000 below budget due to
calculation error. An adjusting entry will be made.
o Netresults of $21,000 after overhead allocation were good to budget by $25,000.
Operating Results YTD — County Admin Fee (TBID)
o TBID Revenue of $10,000 was on budget.
o Expenditures of $7,000 was on budget.
o This is an expense that is being accruad monthly. The County submits a final at the end of
the fiscal year.
o Net resuits of $2,000 are on budget.
Operating Results YTD — Contingency/Reserve (TBID)
o TBID Revenue of $10,000 was on budget.
o There are currently no plans for the use of contingencyfreserve funds.
o Net results of $10,000 were on budget.

Operating Results YTD — TOT Housing & Transportation Allocation (TOT)
o TOT Revenue was $0 due to the contract with Placer County not yet baing finalized.
o Total expense was $0.

QOperating Results YTD — Membership
o Membership dues revenue of $6,000 was $1,000 good to budget.
o Expenses were $0.
o Net results of $1,000 was good to budget by $1,000.
o Net results of $1,000 after overhead allocations was good to budgst $17,000.

Operating Results YTD — Administration
o Total expenses of $64,000 were $19,000 good to budget due primarily to reduced staffing.

Membership cash position as of July 31, 2022
o Membership acfivities YTD resulted in a net gain of $6,058.
o Deferred revenues of $35,525 less receivables of $44,625, plus the allowance for
uncollectible receivables of $794 resulted in the decrease in cash in the amount of $2,248.
o The balance owed on paid invoices from TBID businesses increased cash by $23,835.
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o Tuesday Morning Breakfast Club deferred revenue provided $1,290 in cash.
o Prior years' cumulative net resuits totaled $17,493.
o Net cash year-to-date was positive $40,370.

Summary of North Lake Tahoe Marketing Cooperative {(NLTMC) preliminary financial results at
July 31, 2022 follows:

Cash balance at month end of $507,000 was $194,000 higher than prior year primarily due to an
increase in Unrestricted Net Assets of $180,000, a decrease in Prepaid Expenses of $55,000, and an
increase in Accounts Payable of $36,000 offset by an increase in Accounts Receivable of $58,000.
Accounts Receivable balance of $118,000 was $58,000 higher than prior year due to late payment
from NLTRA for July funding. Payment has since been made.

Prepaid Expenses of $15,000 were $55,000 lower than prior year.

Accounts Payable of $149,000 were $36,000 higher than prior year due to timing of payment.
Unrestricted Net Assets Equity of $373,000 was $180,000 higher than prior year.

Net Income of $118,000 was $18,000 lower than prior year.

Year-to-date revenue from NLTRA and TNTNV of $206,000 was on budget.

Consumer Marketing expenditures of $30,000 were $29,000 good to budget due to timing.
Leisure Sales expenditures of $0 were $78,000 below budget due to timing.

Public Relations expenses of $12,000 were $10,000 below budget due fo timing.

Conference Sales expenditures of $3,000 were $19,000 good fo budget due to timing.

Trade Show expenditures of $7,000 were $22,000 below budget due to timing.

Committed & Administrative expenditures of $20,000 were $33,000 below budget due to timing.
Website & Maintenance expenses of $15,000 were an budget.

Total Expenses of $88,000 were $192,000 below budget.

Net Income of $118,000 was good to budget by $192,000.

Updates to June 30, 2022 Financials

Anticipated changes to the NLT Marketing Coop include the return of net results at March 31, 2022 to
both parties of an estimated $260,000 due fo the return of unspent contributions coming from Placer
County TOT. The split is roughly 61% for NLTRA and 38% for Travel North Tahoe NV. This equates to:

- $159,00 due back to NLTRA
- $101,000 due back to TNTNV
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North Lake Tahoe Resort Association

Preliminary
Financial Statements for the Period Ending

July 31, 2022
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North Lake Tahoe Resort Association

Balance Sheet - PY Comparison

2022 2021 Variance

Current Assets
Cash - TBID Operations - 4,121,132 0 4,121,132
Cash - TOT Operations " - 700 1,098,031 1,684,754 {586,723)
Special Event Funding .~ "2 1,539 39,803 (38,264)
Cash Flow Reserve -2 000 101,077 100,976 101
Marketing Reserve - 000 s 50,386 50,356 30
Payroli Reserve |0 SO 46,638 67,740 {21,167
Cash in Drawer . : R S 4,633 231 4,402
Pelty Cash -~ R |} 158 0
Accounts Recelvable 5,000 1,000 4,000
Accounts Receivable - TBID 1,381,202 0 1,381,202
Accounts Receivable - TOT 0 432,499 (432,499)
Accounts Receivable - Membership Dues 44,155 42,185 1,970
Accounts Receivable - Membership Activities 470 985 (515)
Allowance for Doubtful Accotnts (754} {9,632) 8,837
Accounts Receivable - NLTMC 965 5,932 {4,967)
Accounts Receivable - Other 61,518 S 2,138 o 59,380
Inventory Asset 8,017 2780 G T (9,485)
Gift Cards Outstanding 18 AR g
Prepald Expenses 5,850 6,500 {1,050}
Prepaid Postage 100 100 0
Prepaid Insurance 2,754 13,097 (10,343)
Deposits 1,672 1,150 522
Total Current Assets 6,944,515 2,467,891 4,476,624
Fixed Assets
Furniture & Fixiures 43,330 43,330 0
Accumulated Depreciation - Furnilures & Fixtures {43,330) (43,330) 0
Computer Equipment 11,013 11,013 0
Accumulated Depreciation - Computer Equipment (5,208) {3,222) (1,986}
Computer Software 6,206 6,206 0
Accumulated Depreciation - Computer Software {6,206) {6,206) 0
Leasehold Improvements 24,284 24,284 0
Accumulated Depreciation - Leasehold improvements (24,284) (24,284) 0
Total Fixed Assets 5,805 7,791 {(1,986)
Total Assets $ 6,950,320 2,475,682 4,474,638
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable 271,422 00823487 o (51,736)
Credit Cards Payable 0 s i (18)
Accounts Payable - Other 23,835 22,140 1,695
Salaries & Wages Payable 8,658 20,359 {11,801}
incentives Payabie 50,168 44,055 6,113
PTO Payable 35,798 62,280 (26,482}
401k Payabie 1,3 3,543 (2,152)
Employer Tax Payable 4,089 9,097 (5,008)
Accrued Expenses R 124,667 112,850 211,817
Deferred Revenue - Membership Dues 35,625 45,987 (10,462)
Deferred Revenue - TMBC 1,290 1,280 ' Q0
Due To/From County 1,195,474 1,480,803 {285,329)
Suspense (may include rounding) 90 0 4]
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Balance Sheet - PY Comparison

2022 2021 Variance

Total Current Liabilities 1,752,308 2,125,577 (373,270)
Sales Tax Payable 2,936 2,920 i7
Use Tax Payable 25 1,418 (1,393)
Total Tax Payable 2,961 4.338 {1,376)
Long-Term Debt
Total Liabilities 1,755,269 2,129,915 {374,646)
Marketing Reserve -0 50,018 : (50,018)
Cash Flow Reserve 0 100,838 (100,839)
Designated Marketing Reserve : - : ¢ 331,856 {331,856)
Unrestricted Net Assets 17 493 17,781 (288)
NLT TBID NetAssets .-~ <. A o RIS ' :

.. Marketing, Promeotions, & Events Nel Assets R R _3 2537 044 00 : 2537 044 :

“:Zone 1 Services NetAssets /il 0l il o BT ATE 0 84T AT6
“ Visltor Services & Centers NetAssets - 05 0 Dy :;_ 350,845 S0 e

- ‘Business Support & Advocacy NetAssets . - 1L 1.1261,888 Qe

. Econ Development, Trans, Other Net Assets o5 f i S 441,810 v i )

 "Sustainability, Mitigation ofTournism Impacts NetAsseis_:_ S 156,664 i SRR | IR

- Administralive Net Assets -0 L 228286 R0

‘' County Admin Fee NetAssets T L0

" Contingency/Reserve A o e 18,208 g : o
Net Income 242,871 {154,728) 397,599
Total Equity 5,195,051 345,767 4,849,284
Liabilities & Shareholder Equity $ 6,950,320 % 2,475,682 $ 4,474,638
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North Lake Tahoe Resort Association

Income Statement - Budget vs Actual

0 TBID Revenue
6,058 Membership Dues Revenue
{412) Retail Revenus
288 Non-Retail Revenue
Revenue - Interest & Investments

5,934 Total Revenues

4,829 Costof Goods Sold
236 Freight & Shipping Costs
13 POS Inventory Adjustmenis
263 Arist of the Month - Consignment Expense

5,340 Total Cost of Goods Sold
594 Gross Profit

(860,375) Salaries & Wages
{6,283) P/R - Tax Expense
{13,101} P/R - Health Insurance Expense
(4,086} P/R - Workmans Comp
{2,116} 401(k)
28 Other Benefits & Expenses
{219) Ren!
{962} Utilities
{1,244} Repairs & Maintenance
{714} Telephone & Intemst
{496} Supplies - Office
(11,462} Supplies - Compuler
{559) Mail
1,720 Taxes, Licenses, Fees
188 Credit Card Fees
{34} Dues & Svbscriptions
{944} Insurance/Bonding
{294) Associate Relations
1,408 Tralning/Seminars
{342} Travel
{302} Automobite Expenses
{587) Meals & Meetings
{3,485} Board Functions
{3,670} Professional Fees
{2,200} Professional Fees - Attourney
0 Professional Fees - Accountant
{229} Equipment Support & Maintenance
{227} Equipment RentaliLeasing
0 Depreciation
(19,500} Event Sponsorships
0 Special Event Parinership Funding
(0) NLTMG Contribuilons
(8,917) Non-NLTMC Marketing
17,987 In-Market/Touism
{832) Chamber Activities
G Chamber Activities - Membership Meetings
{250) Chamber Activities - TMBC

0 Chamber Activitles - Community Awards Dinnei

{155,078) Additional Opportunities
0 Allocated Administrative Overhead

(267,175) Total Operating Expenses

267,769 Net Operating Income

Other Expense/<income>

July 2022 July 2022
Aclual Budgel Variance ($)

482,624 482,624
6,058 [y
14,588 15,000
288 0
503,558 497,624
7,204 2,375
236 4

13 14

263 0
7,715 2,375
495,843 495,249
65,260 115,644
5,240 11,523
8314 21,414

0 4,086

2,163 4,279
435 407
13,712 13,931
663 1,625

87 1,331

930 1,644

890 1,386
1,238 12,700

4] 559

10,481 8,771
314 1256
1,282 1,317
308 1,250

272 567
2,100 692

4 342

114 417

47 633

515 4,000
2,080 5,750
300 2,600

0 [}

2,687 2,917
491 118

153 153

500 20,000

0 ]

114,392 114,392

0 8,917

17,987 0

1] 832

0 0

0 250

i) 0

155,078

0 0
252,971 520,147
242,871 {24,898)
$ 242,871 $ (24,898)

$ 267,769 Net income
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YTD - July 2022 YTD - July 2022
Aclual Budget Variance ($) Annual

482624 482,624 0 6,090,000
6,058 1] 6,058 0
14,588 15,000 (412) 60,000
288 4} 288 0
503,558 497,624 5,934 6,060,000
7,204 2,375 4,829 28,500
236 [} 236 0

13 0 13 0

263 0 263 0
7,715 2,375 5,340 28,500
495,843 495,249 594 6,031,500
66,269 115,644 (50,375) 1,387,729
5,240 11,523 {6,283} 138,273
8,314 21,414 (13,101} 256,972

0 4,086 (4,086) 49,028

2,163 4,279 (2,116) 51,349
435 407 28 4,880
13,712 13,831 {219) 167,171
663 1,625 (562) 19,497

87 1,331 {1,244) 15,967

930 1,644 {714) 19,724

890 1,386 (496) 14,586

1,238 12,700 (11,462) 12,100

0 559 {559) 6,714

10,491 8,71 1,720 105,250
314 125 189 1,500

1,282 1,317 {34) 15,800

306 1,250 (944) 15,000

272 567 {294) 6,800
2,300 §92 1,408 8,300

o 342 (342) 4,100

114 417 {302) 5,000

47 633 (587) 7,600

515 4,000 (3,485) 48,000

2,080 5,750 {3,670} §9,0G0

300 2,500 (2,200) 30,060

0 0 0 40,000

2,687 2,817 {229) 35,000

491 718 (227) 6,363

153 153 0 1,833

500 20,000 (19,600} 565,000

0 0 0 £0,000

114,292 114,392 (0) 1,440,000

[ 8,917 (8,917) 217,600

17,987 0 17,987 v}

0 832 (832) 9,981

0 1] 0 6,000

0 250 {250) 3,000

0 0 0 10,000

165,078 {155,078} 2,052,937

0 0 0 4]

252 971 520,147 (267,175} 6,898,054
242 871 (24,898) 267,769 (866,554}
$ 242,871 $ (24,898) $ 267,769 $ (866,554)




July 2022 July 2022 YTD - July 2022 YTD - July 2022
Actual Budget Variance ($) Actual Budget Variance ($) Annuzl
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North Lake Tahoe Resort Association

Income Statement - Budget vs Actual
Marketing, Promotions, & Special Events

July 2022 July 2022
Actual Budgst Variance ($)
253,377 253,377 0 Revenues
Revenue - Interest & Investments
253,377 253,377 0 Total Revenues
253,377 253,377 0 Gross Profit
21,952 34,999 (13,048} Sslaries & Wages
1,884 3,500 (1,616} P/R - Tax Expense
(522) 7.023 {7,545} PR - Health Insurance Expense
0 1,227 {1,227) PIR - Workmans Comp
816 1,327 (511) 401{k)
{3) 137 (139) Other Benefits & Expenses
2,227 2,529 (302) Rent
0 452 {452} Utlities
0 468 (468) Telephone & internet
0 236 (236) Supplies - Office
134 5,000 (4,866} Supplies - Computer
0 126 (128) Mait
0 63 (63) Teaxes, Licenses, Fees
650 125 525 Duses & Subscriptions
28 83 {b8) Associate Relations
0 58 {58} Travel
1] 83 {83) Automobile Expenses
0 42 {42) Meais & Meelings
[¢] 241 {241) Equipment RenlaVLeasing
0 20,600 {20,000) Event Sponsorships
0 0 0 Speclal Event Partrership Funding
114,392 114,392 {0) NLTMC Contributions
0 6,833 (6,833} Non-NLTMC Marketing
5,352 0 5,352 In-Market/Tourism
0 35,340 (35,340} Additional Opportunities
49,662 29681 19,981 Allocated Administeative Overhead
196,571 263,966 (67,395) Total Operating Expenses
56,806 (10,589) 67,395 Net Operating income
Other Expense/<income>
$56,806 $ (10,589) $67,395 Net Income

YTD - July 2022 YTD - July 2022
Actual Budget Varlance ($) Annual

263,377 263377 0 3,150,000
253,317 253,377 0 3,160,000
253,377 253,317 0 3,150,000
21,952 34,999 (13,048) 419,980
1,884 3,500 (1,616) 41,999
{522) 7.023 (7.545) 84,275

0 1,227 (1,227) 14,725

816 1,327 {511) 15,920

3) 137 (139) 1,640

2,227 2,628 {302) 30,351

0 452 (452) 5,420

0 468 (468) 5,620

¢ 236 {236} 786

134 5,000 (4,866} 5,000

0 126 {126} 1,614

¢ 63 (63) 750

650 125 526 1,600

28 83 (56) 1,000

0 58 (58) 700

0 83 (83) 1,000

0 42 (42) 500

0 241 (241) 2,138

[¢] 20,000 (20.000) 565,000

] 0 0 50,000

114,302 114,392 (0 1,440,000

0 6,833 {6,833) 192,000

5,352 0 5,352 0

0 35,340 (356,340) 424,083

49,662 29,681 19,981 369,088
196,571 263,966 (67,395) 3,675,000
56,806 (10,589) 67,395 (525,000)
$ 56,806 $ (10,589) $67,395 $ (525,000)
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North Lake Tahoe Resort Association

Income Statement - Budget vs Actual
Zone1 Services

July 2022 July 2022 YTD - July 2022 YTD - July
Actual Budget Variance ($) Actual 2022 Budgel Variance ($) Annual
71,428 71,428 0 Revanues 71,428 71,428 0 888,000
Revenua - Interest & Investments

71,428 71,428 0 Total Revenues 71,428 71,428 o 888,000
71,428 71,428 0 Gross Profit 71,428 71,428 0 888,000
1438 3,831 (2,393) Salaries & Wages 1,438 3.831 (2,393} 45,972
132 343 {2561) PIR - Tax Expense 132 383 (251) 4,597

0 616 {616) P/R - Health Insurance Expense 0 616 (6186} 7,388

0 134 {134) P/R - Workmans Comp 0 134 (134) 1,612

69 153 {84) 401(k) 68 153 (84) 1,839

0 10 (10) Other Benefits & Expenses 1] 10 (10) 120

386 174 222 Rent 396 174 222 2,089

; 33 (33) Utilities 0 33 (33) 397

0 34 (34) Telephone & Internet 1] 34 (34) 411

0 83 (83) Supplies - Office 0 83 (83) 1,000

134 700 {686) Supplies - Computer 134 700 (566) 700

0 25 (25} Taxes, Licenses, Fees 0 25 {25) 300

1] 17 (17} Dues & Subscriptions 0 17 17) 200

1] 17 (17) Associate Relations 0 17 (17} 200

1] 42 {42) Automobile Expenses 0 42 (42) 500

0 83 {83) Meals & Meetings 0 83 (83) 1,000

0 18 {18} Equipment Rentalfl.easing 0 18 (18) 156

0 417 {417) Non-NLTMC Marketing 0 417 417) 5,000

1] 3,192 {3,182} Business Association Grant Funding 1] 3,192 (3,192) 38,300

[ 68,348 {68,348) Additional Gpportunities o 68,348 (68,348) 820,11

730 8,367 (7,637} Allocated Adminisirative Overhead 730 8,367 (7,637} 104,048
2,900 86,676 (83,776) Total Operating Expenses 2,900 86,676 (83,776) 1,036,000
68,528 (15,248) 83,776 Net Operating Income 68,528 (15,248) 83,776 (148,000)

Other Expense/<income>
$68,528 $ (15,248) $83,776 Net Income $ 68,528 $(15,248) $83,776 $ (148,000)
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North Lake Tahoe Resort Association

Income Statement - Budget vs Actual

Visitor Centers & Services

July 2022 July 2022 YTO - July 2022 YTD - July
Actual Budget Variance {$} Actual 2022 Budgst Variance (§) Annual
35,232 35,232 0 Revenues 35,232 35,232 0 438,000
14,588 15,000 {412) Retail Revenue 14,588 15,000 (412} 60,000
288 1] 288 Retail Revenue - Merchandise Sales 288 V] 288 0
Revenue - Interest & Investments

50,108 50,232 (124} Total Revenues §0,108 50,232 (124) 498,000
7,204 2,375 4,829 Cost of Goods Sold 7,204 2,375 4,829 28,500
236 0 236 Freight & Shipping Cosls 236 0 236 0

13 0 13 POS Inventery Adjustments 13 0 13 o

263 0 263 Adisl of the Month - Consignment Expense 263 0 263 [\]
7,715 2,375 5,340 Total Cost of Goods Sold 7,715 2,375 5,340 28,500
42,393 47,857 (5,464) Gross Profit 42,393 47 857 (5,464) 469,500
15,553 13,002 2,551 Salaries & Wages 15,653 13,002 2,551 156,023
1,605 1,259 347 PIR - Tax Expense 1,605 1,259 347 15,102
{13) 2,013 {2,026) P/R - Health [nsurance Expense {13} 2,013 {2,026) 24,165

[4] 487 {487) PiR - Workmans Comp 1] 487 (487) 5,845

397 337 60 401{k) 397 337 60 4,041

0 40 {40) Other Benefils & Expenses 4 40 (40) 480

6,650 6,848 {198} Rent 6,650 6,848 (198) 82,171

0 465 {AG5) Utikities 0 465 {465) 5,580

] 137 (137) Telephone & Internat 0 137 (137) 1,645

0 458 {458) Supplies - Office 0 458 {458) 5,500

294 0 294 Supplies - Computer 294 0 294 0

0 17 (17) Mait 1} 17 (17) 200

0 25 (25) Taxes, Licenses, Fees 0 25 (25) 300

314 125 189 Credit Card Fees 34 125 189 1,500

o 17 (17) Dues & Subscriptions 0 17 (17 200

118 42 76 Associale Relations 118 42 76 500

o 83 (83) Automobile Expenses Q 83 (83) 1,000

1] 8 (8) Meals & Meetings 0 8 (8) 100

1] Il {71) Equipment Rental/Leasing 0 71 {71) 626

i} 417 (417) Non-NLTMC Marketing 0 417 (417) 5,000

o] 15,101 {15,101) Additionat Opportunities 0 15,101 {15,101) 181,211

8,393 4,127 4,266 Allocated Administrative Overhead 8,393 4,127 4,266 51,321
33,311 45,077 {11,766) Total Operating Expenses 33,311 45,077 {11,766) 542,500
9,082 2,779 6,302 Net Operating Income 9,082 2,779 6,302 {13,000)

Other Expense/<income>
$9,082 $ 2,779 $ 6,302 Net Income $ 9,082 $ 2,779 $ 6,302 $ (73,000)
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North Lake Tahoe Resort Association

Income Statement - Budget vs Actual

Business Support & Advocacy

0 TBID Revenues
Revenue - Interest & Investments

0 Total Revenuas

0 Gross Profit

{9,220} Salarles & Wages
(964) PIR - Tax Expense
(2,869) P/R - Health Insurance Expense
(381) P/R - Workmans Comp
(321) 401(k)
(43) Cther Benefits & Expenses
(440) Rent
(143} Utilities
{149} Telephone & Internet
(150) Supplies - Office
{432) Supplies - Computer
(25) Taxes, Licenses, Fees
(17) Dues & Subscriplions
(42) Associate Relations
(42} Automcbile Expenses
(83) Meals & Meetings
(71 Equipment fRental/Leasing
{417) Non-NLTMC Marketing
(832) Chamber Activities
0 Chamber Activities - Membership Meetings
(250) Chamber Activities - TMBC
0 Chamber Activities - Community Awards Dinne
{7,980) Additional Opportunilies
{2,088) Allecated Administrative Overhead

{26,973} Total Operating Expenses

26,973 Net Operating Income

Other Expensel/<income>

July 2022 July 2022
Actual Budget Variance ($)

26,544 26,544
26,544 26,544
26,544 26,544
1,636 10,856
121 1,086

4] 2,868

\] 33

64 384

0 43

484 904

4] 143

4] 145

Q 156

268 700

0 25

Q 17

0 42

0 42

Q a3

0 77

i} 417

0 832

0 O

1] 250

1] i}

0 7.880

860 2848
3,414 30,386
23,131 (3,842)
$ 23,131 $ {3,842)

$ 26,973 NetIncome
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YTD - July 2022 YTD - July 2022
Actual Budget Variance (§) Annual
26,544 26,544 4] 330,600
256,544 26,544 0 330,000
26,544 26,544 0 330,000
1,636 10,856 {9,220) 130,272
121 1,086 (364) 13,027
[} 2,869 (2,868) 34,433
o 331 (381) 4,567
84 384 {321) 4611
0 43 (43) 520
464 a04 {440) 10,853
0 143 (143) 1,719
0 149 (149) 1,782
0 150 {150} 1,800
268 700 (432) 700
0 25 (25) 300
0 17 (17) 200
0 42 {42) 500
0 42 {42) 500
0 83 (83) 1,000
0 77 77) 678
0 417 417 5,000
0 832 (832) 9,981
0 0 0 6,000
D 250 {250) 3,000
0 0 0 10,000
0 7.980 {7.990} 0
B8B60 2,948 {2,088) 36,658
3,414 30,386 (26,973) 278,100
23,131 (3,842) 26,973 51,900
$ 23131 $ (3,842} $ 26,973 $ 51,900
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North Lake Tahoe Resort Association

Income Statement - Budget vs Actual
Economic Development, Transportation, & Other Opportunities

July 2022 July 2022 YTD - July 2022 YTD - duty 2022
Actual Budget Varance (3) Actual Budge! Variance ($) Annual
36,679 36,679 0 Revenues 36,679 36,679 [ 456,000
Revenue - Inlerest & Investimenls

36,679 36,679 0 Totat Revenues 36,679 36,679 0 456,000
36,679 36,679 0 Gross Profit 36,679 36,679 ¢ 456,000
1,438 7,429 (5,991) Salaries & Wages 1,438 7,429 {5,991) 89,142

132 743 {610) PiR - Tax Expense 132 743 {610} 8,914

o 1,490 (1.490) P/R - Heallh Insurance Expense 0 1,490 {1,490) 17,875

1] 260 (260) PiR - Workmans Comp 0 260 (260) 3,125

69 297 (228) 401{k) 69 297 {228) 3,566

0 23 (23} Other Benefits & Expenses Q 23 {23) 280

569 406 163 Rent 569 406 163 4,875

0 77 {77) Utifities 0 7 {77} 925

] 80 (80) Telephone & Internet 1] BC {80) 960

0 42 {42) Supplies - Office 0 42 {42} 500

134 1,750 {1,616) Supplies - Computer 134 1,750 {1,616} 1,750

0 25 (25) Tames, Licenses, Fees 0 25 {25} 300

0 17 {17) Dues & Subscriptions 0 17 {17) 200

0 17 (17) Associate Refations [ 17 {n 200

1] 42 (42} Automobite Expenses 0 42 {42) 500

0 42 (42) Meals & Meetings 0 42 {42) 500

0 41 (41) Fquipment Rental/Leasing 0 41 {41) 365

0 417 {417) Non-NLTMC Marketing 0 417 417 5,000

0 28,299 (28,259) Additional Opportunities 0 28,299 (28,299) 339,593

789 4,297 (3,508) Allocated Administrative Overhead 789 4,297 {3.508) 53430
3,131 45,792 {42,661) Total Operating Expenses 3,131 45,762 (42,667} 532,000
33,548 (9,113) 42,661 Net Operating Income 33,548 (8,113) 42,661 {76,000)

Other Expense/<income>

$33,548 $ (9,113) $42,661 Net Income $ 33,548 $ (9,113) $42,661 $ (76,000)
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North Lake Tahoe Resort Association

Income Statement - Budget vs Actual
Sustainability, Mitigation of Tourism Impacts

July 2022 July 2022
Actual Budget Variance ($)
15,927 15,927 ¢ Revenues
Revenue - Interest & Investments
15,927 15,927 0 Total Revenues
15,927 15,927 0 Gross Profit
1438 6,095 (4,6568) Salaries & Wages
132 610 (477} PiR - Tax Expense
0 1,036 {1,036) P/R - Health Insurance Expense
v} 214 (214} PIR - Workmans Comp
69 244 (175) 401(k}
0 17 (17) Other Benefits & Expenses
458 290 168 Rent
0 55 {55} Utilittes
0 57 (57} Telephone & Inlernst
0 42 (42} Supplies - Office
134 1,050 {916} Supplies - Computer
0 25 (25) Taxes, Licenses, Fees
0 17 {17} Dues & Subscriplions
0 17 {17} Associale Relations
0 42 {42) Automobile Expenses
1] 42 {42) Meals & Mestings
o 29 {29) Equipment RentallLeasing
500 0 500 Ewvent Sponsorships
0 417 (417) Non-NLTMC Marketing
1] 7,990 (7.9490) Additional Opportunities
920 1,866 (846) Allocated Administrative Overhead
3,651 20,153 (16,502} Total Operating Expenses
12,276 (4.226) 16,502 Net Operating Income
Other Expensel/<Income>
$12,276 $(4,226) $16,502 Net Income
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YTD - July 2022 YTD - July 2022
Actuaf Budget Variance ($) Annual

15,927 15,927 0 198,000
15,927 15,927 0 198,000
15,927 15,927 1) 198,000
1438 6,085 (4,658} 73,142

132 810 “m 7,314

0 1,036 {1,036} 12,436

0 214 (214) 2,564

59 244 (175) 2,926

0 17 1n 200

458 290 168 3,482

0 55 {55) 661

) 57 {57) 685

0 42 {42) 500

134 4,060 (916) 1,060

0 25 25) 300

0 17 an 200

0 17 (N 200

0 42 {42) 500

0 42 {42} 500

o 29 {29) 261

500 0 500 4]

o 417 417) B,600

o 7.990 (7,990) 95,879

920 1,866 {946) 23,200
3,651 20,153 (16,502} 231,000
12,276 (4,226) 16,502 {33,000)
12,276 $ (4,226) $16,502 $ (33,000)
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North Lake Tahoe Resort Association

Income Statement - Budget vs Actual

Administration
July 2022 July 2022 YT - July YTD - July 2022
Actual Budget Variance ($) 2022 Actual Budget Variance ($} Annual

24,131 24,131 0 Revenues 24131 24,131 0 300,000

Revenue - Interest & Investments
24,131 24,131 0 Total Revenues 24,131 24,131 1] 300,000
24131 24,131 0 Gross Profit 24,131 24,131 0 300,000
3,230 28,146 {24,916) Ailocated Administrative Overhead 3,230 28,146 {24,916) 350,000
3,230 28,146 {24,916) Total Operating Expenses 3,230 28,146 (24,916) 350,000
20,802 (4,015) 24,916 Net Operating Income 20,802 (4,015) 24,916 (50,000)

Other Expense/<income>
$20,902 $(4,015) $24,916 Net Income $20,902 $ (4,015) $24,916 $ (50,000)
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North Lake Tahoe Resort Association

Income Statement - Budget vs Actual
County Admin Fees

July 2022 July 2022 YTD - July YTD - July
Actual Budget Varlance ($) 2022 Actual 2022 Budget Variance ($) Annual
9,652 9,652 0 Revenues 9,652 9,652 0 120,000
Revenue - Interest & investments
9,652 9,652 0 Total Revenues 9,652 9,652 0 120,000
9,652 9,652 0 Gross Profit 9,652 9,652 0 120,000
7,167 7,333 {167) Taxes, Licenses, Feas 7,167 7,333 {i67) 88,000
7,167 7,333 {167) Total Operating Expenses 7,167 7,333 {167) 88,000
2,486 2,319 167 Net Operating Income 2,486 2,319 167 32,000

Other Expense/<income>

$2,486 $2,319 $ 167 Net Income $ 2,486 $ 2,319 $ 167 $32,000
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North Lake Tahoe Resort Association

Income Statement - Budget vs Actual

Contingency/Reserve
July 2022 July 2022 YTD - July 2022 YTD - July 2022
Actual Budget Variance () Aclual Budget Variance ($) Annual
9,652 9,652 0 Revenues 9,652 9,652 0 120,000
Revenue - Interest & Investments
9,652 9,652 0 Total Revenues 9,652 9,652 0 120,000
9,652 9,652 0 Gross Profit 9,652 9,652 0 120,000
9,652 9,652 0 Net Operating Income 9,652 9,652 0 120,000
Other Expensef<Income>
$9.652 $9,652 $ - Net Income $ 9,652 $ 9,652 $ - $ 120,000
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North Lake Tahoe Resort Association

Income Statement - Budget vs Actual
TOT - Housing & Transportation

July 2022 July 2022 Variance YTD - July YTD - July 2022 Variance

Actual Budget (%) 2022 Actual Budget ($) Annuat
Revenue - Interest & Investments

53 0 53 Salaries & Wages 53 0 B3 0

(22) 0 {22) P/R - Tax Expense (22) 0 (22) 0

(i) 0 (11} 401(k) (11} o (11) 0

7 0 7 Allocated Administrative Overhead 7 0 7 0

27 0 27 Total Operating Expenses 27 6 27 0

(27) 0 (27) Net Operating Income (27 0 (27) 0
Other Expense/<income>

$ (27) $ - $ (27) Net Income $ (27) $ - $ (27) $-
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North Lake Tahoe Resort Association

July 2022 July 2022
Actual Budget Variance {$)
6,058 4,583 1,475
6,058 4,583 1,475
6,058 4,583 1,475
6,058 4,583 1,475
$6,058 $4,583 $ 1,475

Chamber - Membership

Income Statement - Budget vs Actual

YTD - July 2022 YTD - July
Actual 2022 Budget Variance ($) Annuat
Membership Dues Revenue 6,058 4,583 1,475 55,000
Revenue - Interest & Investments
Total Revenues 6,058 4,583 1,475 55,000
Gross Profit 6,058 4,583 1,475 55,000
Net Operating Income 6,058 4,583 1,478 55,000
Other Expense/<income>
Net Income $ 6,058 $ 4,583 $ 1,475 %$55,000
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North Lake Tahoe Resort Association

Income Statement - Budget vs Actual
Administrative Overhead

July 2022 July 2022 YTD - July 2022 YTO - July
Actual Budget Variance ($) Actual 2022 Budget Variance ($) Annual
Revenue - Interest & invesiments

21,763 39,432 {17,670) Salaries & Wages 21,763 39,432 (17,670) 473,188
1,254 3,943 (2,689 PIR - Tax Expense 1,254 3,943 {2,589) 47,318
8,848 6,368 2,481 P/R - Health Insurance Expense 8,848 6,368 2,481 76,410
0 1,383 {1,383} P/R - Workmans Comp 0 1,383 {1,383} 16,580

690 1,537 {847} 401(k) 690 1,537 (847) 18,447
438 137 301 Other Benefits & Expenses 438 137 301 1,640
2,048 2,779 169 Rent 2,948 2,778 169 33,351
663 400 263 WHilities 663 400 263 4,795

87 1,331 (1,244) Repairs & Maintenance 87 1,331 {1,244) 15,967

930 718 212 Telephone & Internet 930 718 212 8,620
890 375 515 Supplies - Cffice 880 a7s 515 4,500
138 3,500 (3,362) Suppiies - Computer 138 3,500 (3.362) 3,500

0 417 {417) Mall 0 417 (417} 5,000
3,324 1,250 2,074 Taxes, Licenses, Fees 3,324 1,250 2,074 15,000
632 1,108 {476) Dues & Subscriplions 632 1,108 (476} 13,300
308 1,250 {944) Insurance/Bonding 308 1,250 (944) 15,000
i27 350 {223) Associate Relations 127 350 (223) 4,200
2,100 692 1,408 Tralning/Seminars 2,100 692 1,408 8,300
0 283 {283) Travel 0 283 (283) 3,400

114 83 31 Automobile Expenses 114 83 31 1,000

47 333 {287} Meals & Meetings 47 333 {287} 4,000

515 4,000 {3,485) Board Functions 515 4,000 {3,48b) 48,000
2,080 5,750 (3,670} Professional Fees 2,080 5,750 (3,670) 69,000
300 2,500 {2,200) Professional Fees - Attourney 300 2,500 {2,200) 30,000

0 0 0 Professional Fees - Accountant [ 0 0 40,000

2,687 2,817 (229) Equipment Suppon & Maintenance 2,687 2,917 (229) 35,000
40 241 250 Equipment Rental/l.easing 43 241 250 2,138
153 183 0 Depreciation 153 153 0 1,833
12,636 0 12,636 In-Market/Tourism 12,636 4] 12,636 ¢
{64,550) {83,230) 18,640 Allocated Administrative Overhead (64,530) {83,230) 18,640 {999,498)
(429) 0 (429) Total Operating Expenses (429) 0 {429) 0
429 0 429 Net Operating Income 429 o 429 0

Other Expense/<Income>
$429.20 $ - $429.20 Net Income $ 429.20 $ - $429.20 $-
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NORTH LAKE TAHOE RESORT ASSOCIATION (NLTRA)

Employee Expense Report
Month'Yr July 2022
Employee Tony Karwowski
FOS1ING | DOC REGEIPT OR PAIDBY | OUT OF | BUDGET
DATE | REF VENDOR Rsfn_\._r_Eg!i:TE?&R PURPOSE "o | pocker CODE
07.18.22 A |The Dam Café 120 Dam Café- Lunch w Xim Brown & Tony Karwowski 46,68
07.19.22 B |NTEC 93739001204 [NTEC- 505.00
¢
D
E
F
G
A
[
J
K1
L
]
N
0
p
]
R
S
T
u
v
W
Y
z
MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
Attach 1 | Mileage See Attachad Mileage Repert 0.00[ 8700-00-70
Mileage Reimbursed Through Payroll
TOTAL - CREDIT CARD EXPENSES
TOTAL - EXPENSES TO BE REIMBURSED {QUT OF POCKET) -

Signed By: Approved By
Date: Date:
ACCOUNTING
DATE RECEIVED DATE ENTERED CFO AFPROVAL CFO APPROVAL DATE DATE SCANNED
Page 30 of 41
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| | ]

BANKSEWEST
BNP PARIBAS
MENO STATEMENT
BANKCARD CENTER Account Number XXXX-XXXX-0183-4849
PO BOX 84043
GOLUMBUS GA 318084043 Stalement Date JUL 28, 2022
Total Activity $551.68

** MEMO STATEMENT ONLY **
DO NOT REMIT PAYMENT

ANTHONY KARWOWSKI

N LAKE TAHOE RESORT

ATTN: DEWITT VN SICLEN

100 N LAKE BLVD

N LAKE TAHOE RESORT ASSOC
TAHOE CITY CA 95145-2273

ACCOUNT MESSAGES
Your Bank of the West Mastercard Includes an addilional benefil: Mastercard 1D Theft Peotectlon with access lo complimentary [dentily
Thefl resolulion services. The banefit also helps preven! tdentily theft by monitoring the Internet to identily compromised and polentlally
damaging use of personal informalion. To enroll your card, please vislt: hitps:#fmastercardus Jdprotectiononline.com.

ANTHONY KARWOWSHKY Purchases Cash Tolal
KHKK-AKKX-0183-4849 & Other Deblls + Advances - Credils = Activity
Accounl Tolal $551.68 $0.00 $0.00 $551.68

Posting Transaction

Date Date Reference Number Transacilon Description Anount

07-20 07-18 55432862280260901331727 TST* Tha Dam Cale Tahose Glty CA 46.68
Tax ID: 454168768 Mer Ref: £0023577007838522 Mer Zlp: 96145

07-19 07-18 82711162199000008777607 NORTH TAHO* {1 OF 2 PA KINGS BEACH CA 505.00

Tax ID: 941143428 Mer Zip: 86143
Praduct Cede: 801294 Desc: MNorth Tahoe Evenl Cent Gily: 4 Unil: Unl Dise: N Ext llem
Amt: 505.00

Account Number Account Summary
For Cusfomer Service, Gall! XXKKNXKK-0183-4849 burehases &
Other Charges $551.68
Siatement Date
1-868-432-8181
JUl 28, 2022 Cash Advances $0.00
Send Bllling inquirles to: Credit Lmit Fees $0.00
BANKCARD CENTER
PO BOX 84043 $10,000 Credils $0.00
COLUMBUS GA 31908-4043 Disputed Amount Payments $0.00
$0.00 Tolal Activily $551,68
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Liz Neal

From: The Darn Cafe <no-reply@toasttab.com>

Sent: Monday, july 18, 2022 11:34 AM

To: Tony Karwowski

Subject: Tell us how we did and review your receipt for Order #120 at The Dam Cafe

The Dam Cafe

55 W Lake Blvd
Tahoe City, CA 96145

530-581-0278

Take Qut

530-448-3508

Server: Jennifer C
Check #120
Ordered: 7/18/22 11:33 AM

TASTY TURKEY
SLICED SOURDOUGH
TASTY TURKEY
SLICED SOURDOUGH
NO RED ONION

2 BARBEQUE

Subtotal
Tax

Tip
Tatal
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Input Type C (EMV Chip Read)

MASTERCARD XXRKXXXKABAS
Transactton Type Sale
Authorization Approved
Approval Code 006640
Payment iD kegiTdgkksmy)
Application 1D A0000000041010 ~ .
~ Application Label MASTERCARD

. Terminal ID 7{feebh799b32cea
" Card Reader BBPOS
‘ ANTHONY KARWOWSKI
Thank Youl

Come again soonl

Download the Toast TakeOut app
Food you love without the wait,

Page33 of 41
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Payment confirmation:

You have submilted a payment (1 of 2 payments / Retainer) to Cathy at North Tahoe Event

Center.

Invoice #93739-001294
Total $505.00

Cathy Becker & Charlotfe Croley
Wedding Mavens
Cathy@NorthTahoeEvents.com
Charlotte@NorthTahoeEvents.com
North Tahoe Event Center

8318 North Lake Blvd

Kings Beach, CA 86143

Charlotte (530) 546-7249

Cathy (775) 843-8769

Page 34 of 41
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DocuSign Envelope 1D: E4EE1594-CB8C-4724-9BB8-FEE75DABAOCO

NORTH LAKE TAHOE RESORT ASSOCIATION (NLTRA)
Employee Expense Report

MonthYr June 2022
Employee Karwowski, Tony

P%T;,'EG DRgg VENDOR RECEIPT OR INVOICE # PURPOSE PAID BY CC|OUT OF POCKET |BUDGET CODE
06.16.2022 | A |North Tahoe Event Center 93739-001261 |NLTRA interview panel space $1,500.00 8750-00/70
B |Epic Pass 2084510010127  |Season ski pass, recreation benefit. $400.00 | 5070-00/Alloc
c
D
E
F
G
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
0
P
Q
R
S
T
u
v
w
X
Y
z
MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
Attach 1 | Mileage See Attached Mileage Report $42.12 | 8700-00-70
[ Mileage Reimbursed Through Payroll
TOTAL - CREDIT CARD EXPENSES $1,500.00
TOTAL - EXPENSES TO BE REIMBURSED (OUT OF POCKET) $442.12
DocuSigned by:
Signed By: { Approved By:
3559648 99464,
Date: 7/13/2022 Date:
ACCOUNTING
DAT_E_RECEIVED DATE ENTERED Accounting Manager APPROVAL Accounting Manager APPROVAL DATE DATE SCANNE_D
ﬁ)w 7/13/2022
N
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DocuSign Envelope ID: E4EE1594-CB8C-4724-8BB8-FEE75DABAOCO
NORTH LAKE TAHOE RESORT ASSOCIATION (NLTRA)
MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

EMPLOYEE NAME: Karwowski, Tony
REPORT MONTH: Jun-22

REF DATE START END # MILES RYC;L;ND T:gp REASON FOR TRAVEL

A 6/1/2022|TC KB 18| «x BOD Meeting
B 27-Jun|TC KB 18] x Interviews
C 6/28/2022|TC KB 18 «x BOS meeting
D 6/30/2022|TC KB 18| «x Interviews
E

TOTAL MILES SUBMITTED: 72.00

MILEAGE RATE PER MILE $ 0.585

TOTAL MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT DUE $ 4212

Z:\Expense Reports\une 2022 Expense Report KRR 8 Employee Expense Report - Karwowski June 2022
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DocuSign Envelope |D: E4AEE1594-CBBC-4724-9BB8-FEE75DABAOCO

4l BANKS:WEST

BNP PARIBAS

BANKCARD CENTER
PO BOX 84043
COLUMBUS GA 31908-4043

ANTHONY KARWOWSKI

N LAKE TAHOE RESORT

ATTN: DEWITT VN SICLEN

100 N LAKE BLVD

N LAKE TAHOE RESORT ASSOC
TAHOE CITY CA 96145-2273

MEMO STATEMENT

Account Number XXXX-XXXX-0183-4849
Statement Date JUN 28, 2022
Total Activity $1,500.00

* MEMO STATEMENT ONLY **
DO NOT REMIT PAYMENT

ACCOUNT MESSAGES
Your Bank of the West Mastercard includes an additional benefit: Mastercard ID Theft Protection with access to complimentary Identity
Theft resolution services. The benefit also helps prevent identity theft by monitoring the Internet to identify compromised and potentially
damaging use of personal information. To enroll your card, please visit: hitps://mastercardus.idprotectiononline.com.

ACCOUNT SUMMARY
ANTHONY KARWOWSKI Purchases Cash Total
XXXX-XXXX-0183-4849 & Other Debits + Advances - Credits 2 Activity
Account Total $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00
ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Posting Transaction
Date Date Reference Number Transaction Description Amount
06-17 06-16 82711162168000000710610 NORTH TAHO* (1 OF 1 PA KINGS BEACH CA 1,500.00
Tax ID: 941143428 Mer Zip: 96143
Product Code: 001261 Desc: North Tahoe Event Cent Qty: 1 Unit: Uni Disc: N Ext Item
Amt: 1500.00

Account Number Account Summary

For Customer Service, Call: HKXIOKK-0183-4849 Surehases

Statement Date Other Charges $1,500.00
1-866-432-8161
JUN 28, 2022 Cash Advances $0.00
Send Billing Inquiries to: Credit Limit Fees $0.00
BANKCARD CENTER .
PO BOX 84043 $10,000 Credits $0.00
COLUMBUS GA 31908-4043 Dispued Aot —— 5000
$0.00 Total Activity $1,500.00
00000240848 Page 1P°z?ge 37 of 41
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DocuBign Envelope 10: E4EE1584-CB8C-4724-8BBB-FEE750DABAUCO

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT THIS STATEMENT

Payments. You must pay at least the "Amount Due” by the "Payment Due
Date.” Charges, payments and credils received after the "Closing Date™ wilt
be included in your next statement. The letters "CR" following the "New
Balance” amount indicale a credit balance - do not pay this amount.
Payments must reach our BankCard Center during our regular business day
in order to be credited on that date. Payments received after the cutoff times
of 6:00 p.m. on a Friday (or Thursday if we are closed cn Friday) or 4:00
p.m. on any other business day that we are cpen, or on a day we are not
open, of at a branch open on Saturday, Sunday or bank holiday, are
credited as of ths following business day. Later culoff imes generally apply
al branches with extended hours, Business days shall mean Monday
through Friday, except for bank holldays. If you fall to properly make
payments, crediting such payments may be delayed.

Order of Application. We will apply yeur payments first to any membership
fee or other fees, nexi lo any finance charge or fale charge, next fo any
Cash Advances included in your "Previous Balance,” then to Purchases in
your "Previous Balances."

Unauthorized Use. In the event of possibie loss, theft or unauthorized use,
Conmpany agrees to nolify us immediately. Company may be liable for the
unauthorized use of any Gard issued under the Corporate Credit Caid
Agreement. If 10 or more cards are Issued pursuant {o the Corporate Credit
Card Agreement, Company shall be strictly liable for any vnauthorized use.
[f fewer than 10 Cards are issuad pursuant to the Corporate Credit Card
Agreement, Company will not be liable for unauthorized use of the Card
which occurs afer it notifies us orally at 1-866-432-8161, or in writing at
BANKCARD CENTER, PO BOX 84043, COLUMBUS, GA 31908-4043 of
loss, theft, or possible upauthorized use, and Company's lisbllity for
unauthorized use of the Card wilt nol exceed $50.00 per Card for use of a
Card by anyore other than an Employse prior to nofice to us. However, a
Card in the possession and control of an Employee, even after his or her
authority to use the Card has been revoked by Company, is not considered
lost or stolen, and its use by such Employee is not unauthorized. Company
must recover the Card from the Employee. Company agrees to assist us in
determining the facts and circumstances relating to any unauthorized use of
a Card.

Page 38 of 41
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DocuSign Envelope 1D: EAEE1594-CB8C-4724-98B8-FEETBDABAQCO

6/16/22, 3:20 PM Filo Print

From:

Cathy Becker

North Tahoe Event Center

Venue

(530) 546-7249

{email protected] (/fcdn-cgififemall-protection)

iBI}E To: Anna Atwood i
[ernail protected] (fedn-coifllemail-protection) i
iProject: 6.27.22 North Tahoe Resort Assoclation |
i”fype CORP/CONFERENCE
iDaie Jun 27, 2022
i"ﬂ'me 12:00 pm - 6:00 pm '
iLocatIon Evergreen i

PAYMENT CONFIRMATION

You've completed 1 of 1 payments / Retainer for "6.27.22 North Tahoe Resont Assoclation Proposal

INVOICE #93739-001261
TOTAL | $1,500.00
CHARGE DATE 03:20 pm | Jun 16, 2022
DUE DATE Jun 16, 2022
PAYMENT METHOD MasterCard (XXXX-4849)

Page 39 of 41 32 11



DocuSign Envelope ID: EAEE1594-CB8C-4724-9BB8-FEE7TSDABAOCO

ORDER CONFIRMATION

Confirmation Number: 2084510010127

Date of Purchase: January 27, 2022

Purchased By:

Anthony Karwowski

Customer ID: 8514051

AD Tahoe Local Pass 21/22 $495.00
Fass #. 20567462805

Start Date/Arrival; 4/1/2021

Guest Name: Anthony Karwowski

Quantity: 1

Page 40 of 41
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north lake tahoe

Chamber | CVB | Resort Association

Finance Committee Meeting
Draft - Meeting Minutes — Thursday Sept 29, 2022

The Finance Committee Meeting was held via Zoom video conferencing.

Committee Members that joined via teleconference: Dan Tester and Jim Phelan

Staff in attendance: Francois Cazalot, Kim Brown and Tony Karwowski

Others in attendance:

A.

w

m O O

Meeting called to order at 3:05 pm. A quorum as not established for today's meeting.

Roll Call: Chair, Dan Tester, Jim Phelan, Kim Brown, Francois Cazalot and Tony Karwowski

Public Comments: None

Agenda Amendments and Approval — A quorum was not established but agenda was accepted as presented.
Review and Approval of Preliminary Financials

Cazalot shared the reason behind not having completed the August Financials for this meeting. The training on
the new software, GP Dynamics was completed with staff member Dewitt Van Siclen who is no longer with the
organization. There has been challenges with the new software which has resulted in a backlog of other journal
entries, and in addition to that, the new staff accountant just gave her resignation. Cazalot stated he has reached
out to Bonnie Bavetta to see if she is available as a consultant to help mitigate some of the current issues. A new
Account Manager Derek Vaughn has been hired but is not starting before mid-October. The new account
manager has some experience with GP Dynamics.

Phelan questioned if NLTRA are doing some accounting in Quickbooks? Cazalot stated the Coop Financials are
still completed in QuickBooks along with the Visitor Center operations. Tester suggested maybe bringing in a temp
to help assist in this transition period. Karwowski emphasized he wants to ensure Cazalot is supported through
this transition period, and they are exploring options to hire a new staff accountant. He also shared that he and
Dewitt had talks with a few temp agencies recently and two of the agencies did not have staff available and the
third agency was only interested if signing a one-year agreement. Tester questioned if this position could be done
remotely and Cazalot stated it’s not fully remotely as there are a few hand-on items that he/she will need to be in
the office for.

Tester questioned if there are concerns about not having August Financials for the October Board of Directors
meeting. Cazalot stated with Liz’s departure he is not sure if the is able to get August Financials ready, but he will
try his best to get this completed. Phelan and Tester both recommended giving the Board of Directors a brief
explanation of why the August Financials is not available and including them next month along with September
Financials.

CEO Expense Report

Cazalot stated that the CEQO's expense report for August is almost ready.

Tester question if the CEO expense report is being included in the board packet under consent calendar, or if it
will go with August financials next month? Phelan recommended it will be tabled until next meeting.

Items for Committee Review, Discussion/ or Recommendations — Follow up with auditors

Cazalot has been transparent with the auditors, and we will wait to see if there is an opportunity to bring them in
to the office soon, but that depends on Bonnie Bavetta availability. The auditors have requested that staff is
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2
transparent with the Finance Committee members regarding all the hurdles NLTRA are currently phased with.

Consulting for Accounting System Transition — This has already been covered.

New IT Firm Service Agreement — The new IT services agreement has been signed and he is looking forward to
having them start their new contract and is hoping for a smooth transition between the old service provider and
the new service provider.

Consultant Hire for Grant Process for TBID and TOT — Karwowski shared Erin Casey has been hired as an
consuitant to complete the grant process. She will be getting feedback from TOT committee, TBID Advisory and
Zone 1 committee,

Phelan requested that Karwowski call him regarding regutarly scheduled TBID Advisory meeting.

Supplemental Information - None

Agenda Input for Next Finance Commitiee Mesting
Tester requested August and September Financials for next meeting and update on audit and staffing.

Next meeting Date — The next meeting is scheduied for Wednesday, Aug 26" at 3:30pm.

Committee Member Comments — Phelan shared he appreciate Francois fenacity during this transition period. Both
Karwowski and Tester echoed the same sentiment.

Adjournment — Meeting adjourned at 3:50pm.

Minutes submitted by,
Anna Atwood

NLTRA
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North Lake Tahoe Resort Association

Preliminary

Financial Statements for the Period Ending

August 31, 2022
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Balance Sheet - PY

Comparison
North Lake Tahoe Resort Association

Current Assets

Cash - TBID Operations

Cash - TOT Operations

Special Event Funding

Cash Flow Reserve

Marketing Reserve

Payroll Reserve

Cash in Drawer

Petty Cash

Accounts Receivable

Accounts Receivable - TBID
Accounts Receivable - TOT
Accounts Receivable - Membership Dues
Accounts Receivable - Membership Aclivities
Allowance for Doubtful Accounts
Accounts Receivable - NLTMC
Accounts Receivable - Other
Inventory Asset

Gift Cards Oulslanding

Prepaid Expenses

Prepaid Poslage

Prepaid Insurance

Deposits

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets

Furniture & Fixtures

Accumulated Depreciation - Furnitures & Fixtures
Computer Equipment

Accumulated Depreciation - Computer Equipment
Computer Software

Accumulated Depreciation - Computer Software
Leasehold Improvements

Accumulated Depreciation - Leasehold Improvements
Total Fixed Assets

Total Assets

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable - Other

Salaries & Wages Payable

Incentives Payable

PTO Payable

401k Payable

Employer Tax Payable

Accrued Expenses

Deferred Revenue - Membership Dues
Deferred Revenue - Chamber Aclivities
Deferred Revenue - TMBC

Due To/From County

Suspense (may include rounding)

Total Current Liabilities

Sales Tax Payable

Use Tax Payable
Total Tax Payable
Long-Term Debt
Total Liabilities

Marketing Reserve

Cash Flow Reserve
Designated Marketing Reserve
Unrestiicted Nel Assets

TBID Reserve

Net Income

Total Equity

Liabilities & Shareholder Equity

For the Two Months Ending

Wednesday, August 31, 2022 &P of &N
10/26/2022
12:30 PM
YTD
Aug 2022 Aug 2021
2022 2021 Variance
3,787,929 0 (3,787,929)
1,098,031 1,697,348 589,317
1,539 39,803 38,264
101,077 100,976 (101)
50,386 50,356 (30)
46,633 68,102 21,469
4,633 139 (4,494)
158 158 0
5,000 1,000 (4,000)
1,867,308 0 (1,867,308)
0 432,499 432,499
44,155 17,025 (27,130)
470 985 515
(794) (9,632) (8,837)
965 5,932 4,967
61,518 2,442 (59,076)
17,743 26,867 9,124
18 18 o
(7,450) 6,500 13,950
100 100 ]
2,754 2,689 (65)
1,672 1,150 (522)
7,083,845 2,444,457 (4,639,388)
43,330 43,330 0
(43,330) (43,330) 0
11,013 11,013 0
(5,208) (3,222) 1,986
6,208 6,206 0
(6,208) (6,206) 0
24,284 24,284 0
(24,284) (24,284) 0
5,805 7,791 1,986
$7,089,650 %$2,452,248 ($4,637,402)
172,301 69,892 102,410
23,835 22,140 1,695
8558 41,223 (32,665)
61,865 44,055 17,810
35,798 62,280 (26,482)
1,391 1,218 173
22,561 3,379 19,182
82,917 200,350 (117,433)
35,525 20,827 14,698
(6,000) 0 (6,000)
1,290 1,290 0
1,195,474 1,480,803 (285,329)
(14,660) 0 (14,660)
1,620,855 1,947,457 326,602
2,936 2,877 59
25 1,418 (1,393)
2,961 4,295 1,334
1,623,816 1,951,752 327,936
0 50,018 (50,018)
0 100,839 (100,839)
0 331,856 (331,856)
17,493 17,781 (288)
4,934,687 0 4,934,687
513,652 0 513,652
5,465,832 500,494 (4,965,338)
$7,089,648 $2,452,246 ($4,637,402)
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1of 13
PL - Budget vs Actual 1012612022
MNorth Lake Tahoe Resort Association 10:40 AM
NLTRA:SUMMARY Summary of All Units

Aug 2022 Fiscal 2022

Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance
Revenites 6,000 0 6,000 6,000 0 6,000
Revenues 486,106 486,106 0 968,730 968,729 0
TBID Revenue 0 0 0 6,058 0 6,068
Retail Revenue 11,983 12,000 €] 26,581 27,000 (419)
Retail Revenue - Merchandise Sales 521 0 521 809 0 809
Revenue - Interest & Invastments
Total Revenues 504,620 498,106 6,514 1,008,178 995,729 12,448
Cost of Goods Sold 6,070 2,375 3,695 13,274 4,750 8,524
Freight & Shipping Costs 0 0 0 236 0 236
POS Inventory Adjustments 0 0 0 13 0 i3
Aurtist of the Month - Consignment Expense 225 0 225 524 0 524
Total Cost of Goods Sold 6,295 2,375 3,920 14,046 4,750 9,296
Gross Profit 498,325 495,731 2,594 994,131 980,979 3,152
Salaries & Wages 56,795 115,644 {58,849) 122,064 231,288 (108,224)
PIR - Tax Expense 5,391 11,523 {6,131) 10,631 23,045 (12,415)
P/R - Health Insurance Expense 4,319 21,414 {17,095} 12,633 42,829 (30,196)
PIR - Workmans Comp 0 4,086 {4,086) 4] 8,171 {8,171}
401 1,503 4,279 {2,776) 3,666 8,558 {4,892)
Other Benefils & Expenses 22 407 {384) 1,301 813 488
Rent 14,124 13,931 193 27,836 27,862 (26)
UHilities 286 1,677 {1,381) 949 3,354 {2,405}
Repairs & Maintenance 2,496 1,331 1,166 2,583 2,661 (78)
Telephone & Intemet 438 1.644 {1.207) 1,441 3,287 {1,846)
Supplies 76 0 76 76 0 76
Supplies - Office 254 1,200 (946) 1,144 2,586 {1,443)
Supplies - Computer 1,987 0 1,987 3,225 12,700 {2,475)
Mail 11,281 559 10,721 11,281 1,119 10,162
Faxes, Licenses, Fees hdd 8,771 (8,227) 11,034 17,542 {6,507)
Credit Card Fees 0 125 (125) 314 250 64
Dues & Subscriptions 390 1,317 (927) 1,673 2,633 (961)
Insurance/Bonding 0 1,250 {1,250) 306 2,500 {2,194)
Associate Relations 522 567 (45) 794 1,133 {339)
Training/Seminars 0 692 (692) 2,100 1,383 717
Travel 0 342 (342) 0 683 (683)
Automabile Expenses 0 417 (417) 265 833 (569)
Meals & Meelings 0 633 (633} 47 1,267 (1,220)
Board Functions 2,724 4,000 (1,276) 3,239 8,000 (4,761)
Professional Fees 6,924 5,760 1,174 9,004 11,600 (2,496)
Professional Fees - Attourney o 2,500 (2,500 300 5,000 (4,700)
Professional Fees - Accountant 4,650 0 4,550 4,550 0 4,550
Equipment Support & Maintenance 5,579 2,417 2,662 8,266 5,833 2,433
Equipment Renial/t.easing 0 343 (343) 491 1,060 (570)
Depreciation o 153 (153) 153 306 (153)
Event Sponsorships o 20,000 {20,000} 500 40,000 {39,500)
NLTMC Contributions 81,085 81,085 0 195,477 195,477 0
Non-NL.TMC Marketing 11,500 8,917 2,583 11,500 17,833 (6,333)
In-Market/Tourism 0 0 0 17,987 0 17,987
Chamber Activities 1,200 8§32 368 1,200 1,664 {464)
Chamber Aclivities - TMBC 0 250 (250} 0 500 {500)
Allocated Administrative Overhead 0 79,432 (79,432) 0 158,863 {158,863)
Total Operating Expenses 213,988 397,984 (183,996) 468,029 842,636 {374,507)
Net Operating Income 284,337 97,747 186,590 526,102 148,443 377,659
Other Expense/<income>
Net Income 284,337 97,747 186,590 526,102 148,443 377,659

PL - Budget vs Actual
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PL - Budget vs Actual

North Lake Tahoe Resort Association

NLTRA:0t1 MPSE

Revenues
Revenue - Interest & investments

Total Revenues

Gross Profit

Salaries & Wages

PIR - Tax Expense

PIR - Health Insurance Expense
PIR - Workmans Comp
401(k)

Other Benefits & Expenses
Rent

Utilities

Telephone & Internet
Supplies - Office

Supplies - Computer

Mail

Taxes, Licenses, Fees
Dues & Subscriptions
Associate Relations

Travel

Autommobile Expenses
Meals & Meelings
Equipment Rental/l.easing
Event Sponsorships
NLTMC Contsibutions
Non-NLTMC Marketing
In-MarketTourism
Allocated Administrative Overhead

Total Operating Expenses
Net Operating Income

Other Expense/<income>
Net Income

PL - Budget vs Actual

Aug 2022 Fiscal 2022

Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance
255,206 255,205 0 508,583 508,583 0
255,206 255,205 0 508,583 508,583 0
255,206 255,205 0 508,583 508,583 0
4,926 34,999 {30,073) 26,878 69,998 {43,120
367 3,500 {3,133) 2,251 7,000 {4,749)
2,749 7,023 {4,274) 2,227 14,046 {(11,819)
0 1,227 {1,227) 0 2,454 (2,454)
197 1,327 {1,130) 1,013 2,653 (1,640
7 137 {129) 5 273 (269)
2,227 2,528 (302) 4,454 5,058 (605)
0 452 (452) 0 903 (803)
0 468 (468) 75 937 (862)
0 50 (50} 0 286 (286)
0 0 0 134 5,000 (4,8686)
0 126 {126) 0 252 (252)
0 63 (63} 0 125 (125)

0 125 (125) 850 250 400
0 83 {83) 28 167 (139)
0 58 {58) 0 117 (117
0 83 (83) 0 167 (167)
0 42 {(42) 0 83 {83)
0 115 ti15) 0 356 (356)
] 20,000 (20,000) 0 40,000 {40,000)

81,085 81,085 0 195,477 195,477 0
11,500 5,833 4,667 11,500 13,867 {2,167)

0 0 0 5,352 0 5,352

49,782 20,681 20,101 99,444 59,362 40,082
152,841 190,006 {37,166) 349,487 418,632 {69,145)
102,365 65,199 37,166 159,096 89,950 69,146
102,365 65,199 37,166 159,096 89,950 69,146

20f 13
10126/2022
10:40 AM
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PL - Budget vs Actual

North Lake Tahoe Resort Association

NLTRA:02 213

Revenues
Revenue - Interest & Investments

Total Revenues

Gross Profit

Salaries & Wages

PIR - Tax Expense

PR - Health Insurance Expense
PIR - Workmans Comp

A01(K)

Other Benefits & Expenses
Rent

Utilities

Telephone & Internet

Supplies - Office

Supplies - Computer

Taxes, Licenses, Fees

Dues & Subscriptions

Associate Relations

Automobile Expenses

Meals & Meetings

Equipment Rental/Leasing
Non-NLTMC Marketing
Allocated Administrative Overhead

Total Operating Expenses
Net Operating Income

Other Expense/<Income>
Net Income

PL - Budget vs Aclual

Aug 2022 Fiscal 2022

Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget  Variance
71,944 71,044 0 143,372 143,372 0
71,944 71,944 0 143,372 143,372 0
71,944 71,944 0 143,372 143,372 0

1,385 3,831 (2,446) 2,822 7,662 (4,840)

106 383 (277) 238 766 (528)

0 616 {616) 0 1,231 (1,231)

] 134 {134) 0 269 {269)

55 153 {98} 125 306 (182)

0 10 {10) 0 20 (20)

396 174 222 792 348 444

0 33 (33) 0 66 (66)

0 34 {34) 0 69 (69)

0 83 (83) 0 167 (187

0 0 0 134 700 (556)

0 25 {25) 0 50 {50)

] 17 {17} 0 33 (33)

0 17 {17) 0 33 (33)

0 42 {42) 0 83 (83)

0 83 {83) 0 167 {167)

0 8 (8 0 26 {26)

0 417 {417) 0 833 {833)

732 8,367 (7,635) 1,463 16,734 {15,272

2,674 14,428  (11,754) 5,574 29,565  (23,991)
69,270 57,516 11,754 137,798 113,807 23,991
69,270 57,516 11,754 137,798 113,807 23,991

30f13
104262022
10:40 AM
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PL - Budget vs Actual 40f 13

" 10/26/2022
Norih Lake Tahoe Resort Association 10:40 AM
NLTRA:03 VSVC
Aug 2022 Fiscal 2022

Actual Budget Variance  Actual Budget Variance
Revenues 35,486 35,486 0 70,717 70,717 0
Retail Revenue 11,993 12,000 N 26,581 27,000 {419)
Relail Revenue - Merchandise Sales 521 0 521 808 v} 809
Revenue - Interest & investments
Total Revenues 48,000 47,486 514 98,107 97,717 390
Cost of Goods Sold 6,070 2,375 3,695 13,274 4,750 8,524
Freight & Shipping Costs 0 0 0 236 0 236
POS Inventory Adjustments 0 o 0 13 0 13
Arlist of the Month - Consignment Expense 225 0 225 524 0] 524
Total Cost of Goods Sold 6,295 2,375 3,920 14,046 4,750 9,296
Gross Profit 41,704 45,111 (3,406) 84,061 92,967 {8,906)
Sataries & Wages 14,373 13,002 1,371 29,926 26,004 3,922
PIR - Tax Expense 1,531 1,259 272 3,136 2,517 619
P/R - Health Insurance Expense 85 2,013 (1,928) 72 4,026 {3,954)
PIR - Workmans Comp 0 487 (487) 0 974 (974)
401(K) 401 337 65 798 673 124
Other Benefils & Expenses 7 40 (33) 7 80 (73)
Rent 6,650 6,848 (198) 13,300 13,695 (395}
Utilities 286 465 (179) 286 930 (644)
Telephone & Internet 0 137 (137 0 274 (274)
Supplies 76 0 76 76 0] 76
Suppiies - Office 9 458 (450) g 917 (908)
Suppties - Computer 0] 0 0 294 0 294
Mail 0 17 (i7 0 33 {33)
Taxes, Licenses, Fees 0 25 {25} 0 50 (50)
Credit Card Fees 0 125 (i25) 314 250 64
Dues & Subscriptions G 17 {17) 0 33 {33)
Assaociate Relations 0 42 {42) 118 83 35
Automobile Expenses o 83 (83) 0 167 (167}
Meatls & Meetings G 8 8) 0 17 (17)
Equipment Rental/Leasing 4] 34 (34) 0 104 {104)
Non-NLTMC Marketing 0 417 (417) 0 833 (833)
Allocated Administrative Overhead 8,413 4,127 4,286 16,806 8,254 8,552
Total Operating Expenses 31,832 29,939 1,893 65,143 59,915 5,227
Net Operating Income 9,872 15,171 (5,299) 18,918 33,052 (14,134)
Other Expense/<income>
Net Income 9,872 15,171 (5,299) 18,918 33,052 (14,134)

PL. - Budget vs Actual
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PL - Budget vs Actual

North Lake Tahoe Resort Association

NLTRA:04 BSA
Aug 2022 Fiscal 2022

Actual Budget Variance  Actual Budget Variance
Revenues 26,736 26,736 0 53,280 53,280 0
Revenue - Interest & Investmenis
Total Revenues 26,736 26,736 0 53,280 53,280 o
Gross Profit 26,736 26,736 0 53,280 53,280 0
Salaries & Wages 1,385 10,856 (9,471) 3,021 21,712 (18,691}
PIR - Tax Expense 106 1,086 {980) 227 217 (1,044
P/R - Health Insurance Expense 0] 2,869 (2,869) 0 5,739 {5,739)
PIR - Workmans Comp 0 381 {381 0 761 (761}
401 (k) 55 384 {329 119 768 (649)
Other Beneflts & Expenses 0 43 (43) 0 87 (&7}
Rent 464 904 {440) 928 1,809 (881)
Utilities 0 143 {143) 0 286 (286}
Telephone & Internet 0 149 {149} 0 297 {297}
Supplies - Office 0 150 {150) 0 360 (300}
Supplies - Computer 0 0 0 268 700 {432)
Taxes, Licenses, Feas 6] 25 {25) 0 50 (50}
Dues & Subscriptions 3580 17 373 390 33 357
Associate Relations 0 42 (42) 0 83 {83)
Automobile Expenses 0 42 (42} 0 83 {83}
Meals & Meetings 0 83 {83) 0 167 (167)
Equipment Rental/leasing 0 37 {37) 0 113 (113)
Non-NLTMC Marketing 0 417 {(417) 0 833 {833)
Chamber Activilies 1,200 832 368 1,200 1,664 (464)
Chamber Activities - TMBC 0 250 {250) 0] 500 (500)
Allocated Adminisirative Overhead 862 2,848 {2,0868) 1,722 5,896 (4.174)
Total Operating Expenses 4,462 21,656 {17,195) 7,876 44,053 {36,177}
Net Operating Income 22,274 5,079 17,195 45,405 9,227 36,177
Other Expense/<Income>
Net Income 22,274 5,079 17,95 45,405 9,227 36,177

PL - Budgel vs Actual

50f13
101262022
10:40 AM
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PL - Budget vs Actual

North Lake Tahoe Resort Association

NLTRA:05 EDTO

Revenues
Revenue - Interest & investments

Total Revenues

Gross Profit

Salaries & Wages

PIR - Tax Expense

PIR - Health Insurance Expense
PIR - Workmans Comp

401(k)

Other Benefits & Expenses
Rent

Utilities

Telephone & Internet

Supplies - Office

Supplies - Computer

Taxes, Licenses, Fees

Dues & Subscriptions
Associate Relations

Automobile Expenses

Meals & Mesetings

Equipment Rentalfteasing
Non-NLTMC Marketing
Aflocated Administrative Overhead

Total Operating Expenses
Net Operating Income

Other Expense/<income>
Net Income

PL. - Budget vs Actual

Aug 2022 Fiscal 2022

Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance
36,944 36,944 0 73,623 73,623 0
36,944 36,944 0 73,623 73,623 0
36,944 36,944 0] 73,623 73,623 0

1,385 7,429 {6,044) 2,822 14,857 {12,035)

108 743 (637) 238 1,486 {(1,247)

0 1,490 {1,480) 0 2,979 {2,979)

0 260 (260) 0 521 (521

55 297 (242) 125 594 (470)

0 23 (23) 0 47 {47

569 406 163 1,138 812 326

0 77 {77) 0 154 (154)

0 80 {80) 0 160 (160)

0 42 {42) 0 83 {83)

0 0 0 134 1,760 {1,616)

0 25 {25) 0 50 {50)

0 17 (17 0 33 {33)

0 17 (17 0 33 {33)

0 42 49) 0 83 (83)

0 42 (42) 0 83 (83)

0 20 (20) 0 61 {61)

0 417 (a1n 0 833 {833)

791 4,297 {3,506) 1,580 8,593 {7,014)

2,906 15,721 (12,816) 6,037 33,215 {27,177)
34,038 21,223 12,816 67,586 40,409 27,117
34,038 21,223 12,816 67,586 40,409 27,177

6of 13
10/26/2022
10:40 AM
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PL - Budget vs Actual

North Lake Tahoe Resort Association

NLTRA:06 SMTI

Revenues
Revenue - Interest & Investments

Total Revenues

Gross Profit

Salaries & Wages

P/R - Tax Expense

P/R - Health Insurance Expense
PIR - Workmans Comp

401(k)

Other Benefits & Expenses
Rent

Ultilities

Telephone & internet

Supplies - Office

Supplies - Computer

Taxes, Licenses, Fees

Dues & Subscriptions
Associate Relations

Automoblle Expenses

Meals & Meetings

Equipment RentalfLeasing
Event Sponsorships
Non-NLTMC Marketing
Allocated Administrative Overhead

Total Operating Expenses
Net Operating Income

Other Expense/<income>
Net Income

PL - Budget vs Actual

Aug 2022 Fiscal 2022

Actual Budget Variance  Actual Budget Variance
16,042 16,041 0 31,968 31,968 0
16,042 16,041 0 31,968 31,968 0
16,042 16,041 0 31,968 31,968 0

1,385 6,005 4,711 2,822 12,190 {5,368)

108 610 {504) 238 1,219 (981}

0 1,036 (1,036} 0 2,073 (2,073)

0 214 {214) ] 427 {427

55 244 {188} 125 488 {363)

0 17 {i7) ] 33 {33)

458 290 168 916 580 335

0 55 {55) 0 110 (110)

0 57 (57) 0 114 (114)

] 42 {42) 0 83 {83)

0 0 0 134 1,050 (916)

0 25 {25) 0 50 (50

0 17 {17) 0 33 (33)

0 17 {17} 0 33 (33)

0 42 (42} 0 83 (83)

0 42 {42} 0 83 (83)

0 14 (14) 0 43 (43)

0 0 0 500 0 500

o 417 (417 0 833 (833)

922 1,866 {944) 1,842 3,731 (1,890)

2,926 11,097 {8,172) 6,576 23,260 (16,683)
13,116 4,944 8,172 25,382 8,708 16,683
13,116 4,944 8,172 25,392 8,708 16,683

7of 13
1012672022
10:40 AM
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PL - Budget vs Actual oty
North Lake Tahoe Resort Association 10:40 AM
NLTRA:07 Admin
Aug 2022 Fiscal 2022

Actual Budget Variance  Actual Budget Variance
Revenues 24,305 24,305 0 48,436 48,436 0
Revenue - interest & Investments
Total Revenues 24,305 24,305 0 48,436 48,436 0
Gross Profit 24,305 24,305 0 48,436 48,436 0
Allocated Administrative Overhead 3,237 28,146 {24,909) 6,467 56,292 (49,825}
Total Operating Expenses 3,237 28,146 (24,909) 6,467 56,292 (49,825)
Net Operating Income 21,068 (3,841) 24,209 41,970 (7,855) 49,825
Other Expense/<income>
Net Income 21,068 (3,841) 24,909 41,970 (7,855) 49,825

PL - Budget vs Actual
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PL - Budget vs Actual

Norih Lake Tahoe Resort Association

NLTRA:08 CAF
Aug 2022 Fiscal 2022

Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance
Revenues 9,722 9,722 4} 19,375 19,375 0
Revenue - Interest & Investments
Total Revenues 9,722 9,722 0 19,375 19,375 0
Gross Profit 8,722 9,722 0 19,375 19,375 0
Taxes, Licenses, Fees 0 7,333 {7,333) 7,167 14,667 (7,500)
Total Operating Expenses 0 7,333 (7,333) 7,167 14,667 {7,500)
Net Operating Income 9,722 2,389 7,333 12,208 4,708 7,500
Other Expense/<income>
Net Income 9,722 2,389 7,333 12,208 4,708 7,500

PL. - Budget vs Actual

Sof 13
10/26/2022
10:40 AM
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PL - Budget vs Actual

North Lake Tahoe Resort Association
NLTRA:09 C/IR

Aug 2022 Fiscal 2022

Actual Budget Variance  Actual Budget Variance
Revenues 9,722 9,722 0 19,375 19,375 0
Revenue - Interest & Investments
Total Revenues 9,722 9,722 0 19,375 19,375 0
Gross Profit 9,722 9,722 0 19,375 19,375 0
Net Operating Income 9,722 9,722 v 19,375 19,375 0
Other Expense/<Income>
Net Income 9,722 9,722 0 19,375 19,375 o

PL. - Budget vs Actual

10 of 13
10126/2022
10:40 AM
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PL - Budget vs Actual

Norih iake Tahoe Resori Association
NLTRA:10 TOT- H&T

Aug 2022 Fiscal 2022

Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance
Revenue - Interest & Investments
Salaries & Wages 0 0 0 53 0 53
PIR - Tax Expense 0 0 0 (22) 0 {22}
40%(K) 0 0 0 1 0 (11}
Allocated Administrative Overhead 7 0 7 13 0 13
Total Operating Expenses 7 0 7 33 0 33
Net Operating Income (7) 0 {7) (33) 0 {33)
Other Expense/<Ilncome>
Net Income (7) o {7) {33) o {(33)

PL - Budget vs Actual

t1of 13
10/26/2022
10:40 AM
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120f13
PL - Budget vs Actual 1012612022
North Lake Tehoe Resort Association 10:40 AM
NELTRA:11 Chamber

Aug 2022 Fiscal 2022

Actual Budget Variance _ Actual Budget Variance
Revenues 6,000 0 6,000 6,000 0 6,000
TBID Revenue 0 0 0 6,058 0 6,058
Revenue - Interest & Investments
Total Revenues 6,000 0 6,000 12,058 0 12,058
Gross Profit 6,000 0 6,000 12,058 0 12,058
Salaries & Wages 11,730 4} 11,730 11,730 0 11,730
PIR - Tax Expense 1,373 0 1,373 1,373 4] 1,373
Total Operating Expenses 13,104 0 13,104 13,104 0 13,104
Net Operating Income {7,104} 0 (7,104) {1,046) 0 (1,048)
Other Expensel/<income>
Net Income {7,104} 0 {7,104) (1,046) 0 {1,046)

PL - Budget vs Actual
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PL - Budget vs Actual

MNorth Lake Tahoe Resoit Association
NLTRA:12 Admin OH

Aug 2022 Fiscal 2022

Actual Budget  Variance  Actual Budget Variance
Revenue - Interest & Investments
Salaries & Wages 20,226 39,432 {19,206} 41,989 78,865 (36,876)
P/R - Tax Expense 1,696 3,943 {2,241 2,950 7,886 (4,936)
P/R - Health Insurance Expense 1,485 6,368 {4,883) 10,333 12,735 (2,402)
PIR - Workmans Comp 0 1,383 {1,383) 0 2,765 (2,765)
401(k) 643 1,537 (854) 1,374 3,075 (1,761)
Other Benefils & Expenses 7 137 (129) 1,289 273 1,016
Rent 3,360 2,779 581 6,309 5,558 750
Utilities 0 452 (452) 663 903 (241)
Repairs & Maintenance 2,496 1,331 1,166 2,583 2,661 (78)
Telephone & internet 436 718 (282) 1,366 1,437 (70}
Supplies - Office 245 375 {130) 1,135 750 385
Supplies - Computer 1,987 0 1,987 2,125 3,500 {1,375)
Mail 11,281 417 10,864 11,281 833 10,447
Taxes, Licenses, Fees 544 1,250 {706) 3,868 2,500 1,368
Dues & Subscriptions 0 1,108 (1,108) 632 2,217 (1,584)
Insurance/Bonding G 1,250 (1,250) 306 2,500 (2,194)
Associate Relations 522 350 172 649 700 (51}
Training/Seminars & 692 {692) 2,100 1,383 717
Travel 0 283 {283) 0 567 (567}
Automobile Expenses 0 a3 (83) 265 167 98
Meals & Meetings 6 333 {333) 47 667 {620}
Board Functions 2,724 4,000 (1,276) 3,239 8,000 (4,761)
Professional Fees 6,924 5,750 1,174 8,004 11,500 (2,496)
Professional Fees - Allourney 0 2,500 {2,500} 300 5,000 (4,700)
Professional Fees - Accountant 4,550 0 4,550 4,550 0 4,550
Equipment Support & Maintenance 5,579 2,917 2,662 8,266 5,833 2,433
Equipment Rental/l easing 0 115 {115) 491 356 134
Depreciation 0 153 (153) 153 306 (153)
In-Market/Tourism 4] G 0 12,636 0 12,636
Allocated Administrative Overhead {64,7486) 4 (64,746}  (129,336) 0 (129,336)
Total Operating Expenses 0 79,656 {79,655) 566 162,937 (162,372)
Net Operating Income 0 (79,656) 79,655 (566) (162,937) 162,372
Other Expense/<Income>
Net Income 0 (79,656) 79,655 (566) (162,937) 162,372

PL - Budget vs Acluat

13 0f 13
10/26/2022
10:40 AM
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North Lake Tahoe Resort Association

Preliminary

Financial Statements for the Period Ending

September 30, 2022
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Balance Sheet - PY

For the Three Months Ending Friday,

Comparison September 30, 2022 &P of &N
North Lake Tahee Resort Association 1072612022
12:17 PM

Sep 2022 Sep 2021

2022 2021 Variance
Current Assets
Cash - TBID Operations 3,673,392 0 (3,673,392)
Cash - TOT Operations 1,098,031 1,697,348 599,317
Special Event Funding 1,639 39,803 38,264
Cash Flow Reserve 101,077 100,976 (101)
Markeling Reserve 50,386 50,356 (30)
Payroll Reserve 46,633 68,102 21,469
Cash in Drawer 4,633 139 (4,494)
Petty Cash 158 158 0
Accounts Receivable 5,000 1,000 (4,000)
Accounts Receivable - TBID 2,072,067 0 (2,072,067)
Accounts Receivable - TOT 0 432,499 432,499
Accounts Receivable - Membership Dues 44,155 17,025 (27,130)
Accounts Receivable - Membership Activities 470 985 515
Allowance for Doubtiul Accounts (794) (9,632) (8,837)
Accounts Receivable - NLTMC 965 5,932 4,967
Accounts Receivable - Other 61,518 2442 (59,076)
Inventory Asset 19,005 26,867 7,862
Gift Cards Quistanding 18 18 0
Prepaid Expenses 8,304 6,500 (1,804)
Prepald Postage 100 100 0
Prepaid Insurance 2,754 2,689 (65)
Deposits 1,672 1,150 (522)
Total Current Assets 7,191,083 2,444,457 (4,746,626)
Fixed Assets
Fumiture & Fixtures 43,330 43,330 0
Accumulated Depreciation - Furnitures & Fixtures (43,330) (43,330) 0
Computer Equipment 11,013 11,013 0
Accumulated Depreciation - Computer Equipment (5,208) (3,222) 1,986
Computer Software 6,206 6,206 0
Accumulated Depreciation - Compuler Software (6,206) (6,206) 0
Leasehold Improvements 24,284 24,284 0
Accumulated Depreciation - Leasehold Improvements (24,284) (24,284) 0
Total Fixed Assets 5,805 7,791 1,986
Total Assets $7,196,888 $2,452,248 ($4,744,640)
Liahilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable 295,422 69,892 225,531
Accounts Payable - Other 23,835 22,140 1,695
Salaries & Wages Payable 8,558 41,223 (32,665)
Incentives Payable 76,039 44,055 31,984
PTO Payable 35,798 62,280 (26,482)
401k Payable 1,391 1,218 173
Employer Tax Payable 59,259 3,379 55,880
Accrued Expenses 77917 200,350 (122,433)
Deferred Revenue - Membership Dues 35,525 20,827 14,698
Deferred Revenue - Chamber Aclivilies (12,000) 0 (12,000)
Deferred Revenue - TMBC 1,290 1,290 0
Due To/From County 1,195,474 1,480,803 (285,329)
Suspanse (may inchide rounding) (16,092) a (16,092)
Total Current Liabilities 1,782,416 1,947,457 165,041
Sales Tax Payable 2,936 2,877 59
Use Tax Payable 25 1,418 (1,393)
Total Tax Payable 2,961 4,295 1,334
Long-Term Debt
Total Liabilities 1,785,377 1,951,752 166,375
Marketing Reserve o 50,018 (50,018)
Cash Flow Reserve 0 100,839 (100,839)
Designated Marketing Reserve 0 331,856 (331,856)
Unrestricted Net Assels 17,493 17,781 (288)
TBID Reserve 4,934,687 0 4,934,687
Net Income 459,329 0 459,329
Total Equity 5,411,509 500,494  (4,911,014)

Liahilities & Shareholder Equity $7,196,886 $2,452,246 ($4,744,640)




PL - Budget vs Actual

North Lake Tahoe Rescri Association
NLTRA:SUMMARY Summary of All Units

Revenues

Revenues

T8ID Revenue

Retall Revenue

Retail Revenue - Merchandise Sales
Revenue - Interest & Investments

Total Revenues

Cost of Goods Sold
Freight & Shipping Costs
POS Inventory Adjustments

Artist of the Month - Consignment Expense

Total Cost of Goods Sold
Gross Profit

Salaries & Wages

P/R - Tax Expense

PIR - Health insurance Expense
PIR ~ Workmans Comp

A0H{k)

Other Benefiis & Expenses
Rent

Rent - Other

Utilities

Repairs & Maintenance
Telephone & Internet

Supplies

Supplies - Office

Suppiies - Computer

Mail

Mail - USPS

Taxes, Licenses, Fees

Credit Card Fees

Dues & Subscriptions
insurance/Bonding

Asscciate Relations
Training/Seminars

Travel

Aulomaobile Expenses

Meals & Meetings

Beard Functions

Professional Fees

Professional Fees - Attourney
Professional Fees - Accountant
Equipment Suppoert & Maintenance
Equipment Rental/Leasing
Depreciation

Event Sponsorships

NLTMC Contributions
Non-NLTMC Marketing
in-Market/Tourism

Chamber Activities

Chamber Activities - TMBC
Allocated Administrative Overhead

Total Operating Expenses
Net Operating Income

Other Expense/<income>
Net Income

PL - Budget vs Actual

1of 14

1012612022
11:10 AM
Sep 2022 Fiscal 2022

Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance
6,000 0 6,000 12,000 0 12,000
204,759 204,759 0 1,173,485 1,173,489 0
0 0 0 6,058 0 8,058
9,039 6,000 3,039 35,620 33,000 2,620
292 0 292 1,11 0 1,101
220,090 210,759 9,331 1,228,268 1,206,489 21,779
4,470 2,375 2,085 17,744 7,125 10,619
0] & 0 236 0 236
o ] ] 13 0 13
0 9 (0 524 0 524
4,470 2,375 2,085 18,517 7,125 11,392
215,620 208,384 7,236 1,209,751 1,199,364 10,388

102,397 115,644 {13,247) 224,461 346,932 (122,471)

9,183 11,523 (2,335) 19,819 34,568 (14,749

3,365 21,414 (18,049) 15,998 64,243 (48,245)

0 4,086 {4,086) 0 12,257 (12,257}

2,366 4,279 {1,813 6,033 12,837 {6,805)
59 407 (348) 1,360 1,220 140

13,300 13,831 (631) 41,138 41,793 {657)
437 0 437 437 0 437

0 1,677 (1.677) 949 5,031 {4,082)

0 1,331 (1,331) 2,583 3,992 {1,409)

530 1,644 (1,114) 1,971 4,931 (2,960)
3 0 30 377 0 377

391 1,200 (809) 1,535 3,786 {2,251)

0 0 0 3,225 12,700 {(9,475)
0 559 (5509) 11,281 1,678 9,602
275 0 275 275 0 275

670 8,771 {8,101) 11,704 26,312 {14,608)

0 125 {125) 314 375 (61)

912 1,317 (405) 2,585 3,950 {1,365)

0 1,250 (1,250) 306 3,750 (3,444)

0 567 (567) 794 1,700 (906)
2,100 892 1,408 4,200 2,075 2,125

0 342 (342) 0 1,025 {1,025)

0 417 (417} 265 1,250 (985)

0 633 (633) 47 1,900 (1,853)

2,972 4,000 (1,028} 6,212 12,000 {5,788)
18,894 5,750 13,144 27,897 17,250 10,647

0 2,500 (2,500) 300 7,500 {7,200)
1,000 0 1,000 5,550 0 5,550

0 2,017 (2,917) 8,266 8,750 (484)

139 718 (579) 629 1,778 {1,149}

0 153 (153} 153 458 (306)

0 80,000 (80,000) 500 120,600 (1719,500)
100,113 100,113 0 295,590 295,590 0

5,600 8,917 (3,317 17,160 28,750 {9,650)
4,935 0 4,835 22923 0 22923

0 832 (832} 1,200 2,495 (1,295)

0 250 {250) 0 750 (750)

0 79,432 {75,432) 0 238,295 {238,295)

269,944 477,387 (207 ,443) 737,972 1,319,923 (581,950)
(54,324) {269,003) 214,679 471,779 {120,559} 592,338
{54,324) (269,003) 214,679 471,779 {120,559} 592,338
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PL - Budget vs Actual 3 of 14

10/26/2022
North Lake Tahoe Resort Association 1110 AM
NLTRA:01 MPSE
Sep 2022 Fiscal 2022

Actual Budget Variance  Actual Budget Variance
Revenues 107,498 107,499 0 616,081 616,082 0
Revenue - Interest & investments
Total Revenues 107,498 107,499 0 616,081 616,082 0
Gross Profit 107,498 107,499 0 616,081 616,082 1]
Salaries & Wages 18,152 34,999 (16,847) 45,030 104,997 (59,967)
P/R - Tax Expense 1,755 3,500 {1,745) 4,005 10,500 (6,494)
P/R - Health Insurance Expense 2,749 7,023 (4,274) 4,976 21,069 (16,093)
PIR - Workmans Comp 0 1,227 {1,227) 0 3,681 (3,681)
A01(k) 3i8 1,327 {1,009) 1,331 3,980 (2,649)
Other Benefits & Expenses 7 137 (123 i2 410 (398)
Rent 2,227 2,529 (302 6,681 7,588 {907)
Utilities 0 452 (452) 0 1,355 {1,355}
Telephone & Internet 50 468 (418) 125 1,405 (1,280)
Supplies - Office 0 50 (50) 0 336 {336}
Supplies - Computer 0 o 0 134 5,000 (4,866
Mail 4} 126 (128) 0 378 (378)
Taxes, Licenses, Fees 0 63 {63) 0 188 {188)
Dues & Subscriptions ¢ 125 (125) 650 375 275
Associate Relations g 83 (83} 28 250 {222)
Travel g 58 (58} 6 175 {175)
Automobile Expenses 0 83 {83) 0 250 {(250)
Meals & Meetings O 42 {42} 0 125 {125)
Equipment Rentai/leasing 0 241 (241} 0 598 {598)
Event Sponsorships 0 80,000 (80,000} 0 120,000 {120,000)
NLTMC Contributions 100,113 100,113 0 295,580 295,590 0
Non-NLTMC Marketing 5,600 6,833 (1,233} 17,100 20,500 (3.400)
In-Market/Tourism 4,935 0 4,935 10,287 0 10,287
Allocated Administrative Overhead 72,279 29,681 42,598 171,723 89,043 82,680
Total Operating Expenses 208,185 269,161 {60,976) 557,672 687,793 {130,121)
Net Operating Income (100,686)  (161,662) 60,976 58,410 (71,712) 130,121
Other Expense/<income>
Net Income (100,686) (161,662) 60,976 58,410 (71,712) 130,121

PL - Budget vs Actual
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PL - Budget vs Actual

North Lake Tahoe Resont Association

NLTRA:0Z Z1S

Revenues
Revenue - Interest & nvestments

Total Revenues

Gross Profit

Salaries & Wages

PR - Tax Expense

PR - Health Insurance Expense
PR - Workmans Comp

401{K)

Other Benefits & Expenses
Rent

Utilitles

Telephone & Internet

Supplies - Office

Supplies - Computer

Taxes, Licenses, Fees

Dues & Subscriptions

Associate Relations

Automobile Expenses

Meals & Meetings

Equipment Rental/l.easing
Non-NLTMC Marketing
Allocated Adminisirative Overhead

Total Operating Expenses
Net Operating Income

Other Expense/<income>
Net Income

PL - Budget vs Actual

Sep 2022 Fiscal 2022
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget  Variance
30,304 30,304 0 173,676 173,676 0
30,304 30,304 0 173,676 173,676 0
30,304 30,304 0 173,676 173,676 0
1,385 3,831 (2,446) 4,207 11,493 (7.286)
106 383 (277) 344 1,149 (805)
0 616 (616) 0 1,847 (1,847)
0 134 (134) 0 403 (403)
55 153 (98) 180 460 {280)
0 10 {10) 0 30 (30
396 174 222 1,188 522 665
0 33 (33) 0 99 (99)
0 34 (34) 0 103 {(103)
0 83 (83) 0 250 (250)
0 ] 0 134 700 (566)
0 25 (25) 0 75 (75)
0 17 (17 0 50 (50)
] 17 (17) 0 50 (50)
] 42 (42) 0 25 {125)
g 83 (83) 0 250 {250)
] 18 (18) 0 44 (44)
0 417 417 0 1,250 (1,250}
1,063 8,367 {7,304) 2,526 25,102 (22 576)
3,006 14,437  (11,432) 8,579 44,002  (35,423)
27,299 15,867 11,432 165,097 129,675 35,423
27,299 15,867 11,432 165,097 129,675 35,423

4o0f 14
10/26/2022
11:10 AM
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PL - Budget vs Actual

Narth Lake Tahoe Resort Association
NLTRAID3 VSVC

Revenues

Retail Revenue

Retail Revenue - Merchandise Sales
Revenue - interest & Investments

Total Revenues

Cost of Goods Sold

Freight & Shipping Costs

POS Inventory Adjustments

Artist of the Month - Consignment Expense

Total Cost of Goods Sold

Gross Profit

Salaries & Wages

PIR - Tax Expense

P/R - Health Insurance Expense
PIR - Workmans Comp
401{k)

Other Benefits & Expenses
Rent

Utilities

Telephone & Internet
Supplies

Supplies - Office

Supplies - Computer

Mail

Taxes, Licenses, Fees
Credit Card Fees

Dues & Subscriptions
Associate Relations
Automobile Expenses
Meals & Meelings
Equipment Rental/Leasing
Non-NL.TMC Marketing
Allocated Administrative Overhead

Total Operating Expenses
Net Operating Income

Other Expensef<income>
Net Income

PL - Budget vs Actual

50f 14

10/26/2022
11:10 AM
Sep 2022 Fiscal 2022

Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance
14,947 14,947 0 85,665 85,665 0
9,039 6,000 3,039 35,620 33,000 2,620
292 0 292 1,101 0 1,101
24,279 20,947 3,331 122,386 118,665 3,722
4,470 2,376 2,095 17,744 7,125 10,619
G 0 0 236 0 236
s 0 0 13 0 13
0 0 0 524 0 524
4,470 2,375 2,005 18,517 7125 11,392

19,809 18,572 1,236 103,869 111,540 (7,670)
21,881 13,002 8,880 51,808 39,006 12,802
1,975 1,259 M7 5,112 3,776 1,336

12 2,013 (2,001) 85 6,039 (5,954)

4] 487 (487 0 1,461 (1,461)

508 337 169 1,304 1,010 294

7 40 {33} 15 120 (105)

5,850 6,848 (198} 19,950 20,543 (593)

0 465 {485) 286 1,395 (1,109)

100 137 (37) 100 411 (311)

301 G 301 377 0 377

0 458 {458) g 1,375 (1,366)

0 0 Q 204 0 294

0 17 {17 0 50 {50)

0 25 (25) 0 75 (75)

0 125 {125) 314 375 61)

0 17 (17) 0 50 {50)

¢ 42 (42) 118 125 )

0 83 (83) 0 250 (250

0 8 (8) 0 25 (25)

139 71 68 139 175 (36)

0 477 (417) 0 1,250 {1,250)
12,215 4,127 8,088 29,021 12,381 16,640
43,787 29,976 13,811 108,930 89,892 19,039

{23,979) {11,404) (12,575) (5,061) 21,648 (26,709)

{23,979) (11,404) (12,575) (5,061) 21,648 (26,709)
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PL - Budget vs Actual

North Lake Tahoe Resort Association

NLTRA:04 BSA

Revenues
Revenue - Interest & Investments

Total Revenues

Gross Profit

Salaries & Wages

PIR - Tax Expense

PIR - Health Insurance Expense
PIR - Workmans Comp
40Hk)

Other Benefits & Expenses
Rent

Utilities

Telephone & internet
Supplies - Office

Supplies - Computer
Taxes, Licenses, Fees
Dues & Subscriptions
Associate Relations
Automohile Expenses
Meals & Meetings
Equipment Rental/l.easing
Non-NLTMC Marketing
Chamber Activities
Chamber Activities - TMBC
Allocated Administrative Overhead

Total Operating Expenses
Net Operating income

Other Expensel/<Income>
Net Income

PL - Budget vs Actual

Sep 2022 Fiscal 2022
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance
11,262 11,262 0 64,542 64,542 0
11,262 11,262 0 64,542 64,542 0
11,262 11,262 0 64,542 64,542 0
1,385 10,856 ©,471) 4,406 32,568 (28,162)
106 1,086 (980) 333 3,257 (2,924}
0 2,869 (2,869) 0 8,608 {8,608)
0 381 (381) 0 1,142 {1,142)
55 384 (329) 174 1,153 {978)
] 43 {43) 0 130 {130)
464 904 (440) 1,392 2,713 (1,321
] 143 (143) 0 430 (430)
0 149 (149) 0 446 {446)
] 150 (150) 0 450 {450)
0 0 0 268 700 (432)
0 25 (25) 0 75 (75)
380 17 373 780 50 730
0 42 (42) 0 i25 {125)
0 42 {42) 0 125 {125)
0 83 (83) 0 250 {250)
0 77 {77 0 190 {190
0 417 (417) 0 1,250 {1,250)
0 832 (832) 1,200 2,495 {1,295)
0 250 (250) o 750 {750}
1,252 2,948 (1,896) 2,973 £,844 {5,870)
3,651 21,696 (18,045) 11,627 65,749 (54,222)
7,610 (10,435) 18,045 53,015 (1,208) 54,222
7,610 {10,435) 18,045 53,015 {1,208) 54,222

Gof 14
10/26/2022
11:10 AM
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PL - Budget vs Actual

Norih Lake Tahoe Resort Association

NLTRA:05 EDTO

Revenues
Revenue - interest & Investments

Total Revenues

Gross Profit

Salaries & Wages

P/R - Tax Expense

P/R - Health Insurance Expense
P/R - Workmans Comp

401{k}

Other Benefits & Expenses
Rent

Utilities

Telephone & Internet

Supplies - Office

Supplies - Computer

Taxes, Licenses, Fees

Dues & Subscriptions

Associate Relations

Automobite Expenses

Meals & Meetings

Equipment RentallLeasing
Non-NLTMC Marketing
Allocated Administrative Overhead

Total Operating Expenses
Net Operating Income

Other Expense/<income>
Net Income

PL - Budget vs Actual

Sep 2022 Fiscal 2022

Actual Budget Varlance  Actual Budget Variance
15,562 15,562 0 89,185 89,185 0
15,562 15,562 0 89,185 89,185 0
15,562 15,562 0 89,185 89,185 g

1,385 7,429 (6,044) 4,207 22,286 (18,079)

108 743 (637) 344 2,229 (1,884)

0 1,490 {1,490) 0 4,469 (4,469)

0 260 (260) 0 781 (781)

55 297 (242) i80 891 {711}

0 23 {23} 0 70 {70}

569 406 163 1,707 1,219 489

0 77 t77) 0 231 (231)

0 80 )] 0 240 (240)

0 42 {42 0 125 {125)

0 0 4] 134 1,750 (1,616)

0 25 {25) 0 75 {75)

0 17 {17) ] 50 (50

0 17 17) 0 50 (50)

0 42 {42) 0 125 {125)

0 a2 {42) 0 125 {125)

0 41 (41) o 102 (102)

] 417 (417} o 1,250 {1,250)

1,148 4,297 {3,149) 2,728 12,890 {10,162)

3,263 15,743 (12,480) 9,300 48,958 {39,657)
12,299 (181) 12,480 79,885 40,228 39,657
12,299 (181) 12,480 79,885 40,228 39,657

7 of 14
101262022
11:10 AM
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PL - Budget vs Actual

Nonth { ake Tahoe Resort Association

NLTRA:06 SMTI

Revenues
Revenue - Interest & Investments

Total Revenues

Gross Profit

Salaries & Wages

PIR - Tax Expense

P/R - Health Insurance Expense
PIR - Workmans Comp

401{k)

Other Benefits & Expenses
Rent

Utilities

Telephone & Internet

Supplies - Office

Supplies - Computer

Taxes, Licenses, Fees

Dues & Subscriptions

Associate Relations

Auiomobite Expenses

Meals & Meelings

Equipment Rental/leasing
Event Sponsorships
Non-NLTMC Marketing
Allocated Administrative Overhead

Total Operating Expenses
Net Operating income

Other Expense/<ilncome>
Net Income

PL - Budget vs Actual

Sep 2022 Fiscal 2022
Actual Budget Variance  Actual Budget Variance
6,757 6,757 ] 38,725 38,725 ]
6,757 6,757 0 38,725 38,725 0
8,757 6,757 0 38,725 38,725 0
1,385 6,095 (4,711 4,207 18,286 (14,079)
106 610 {504) 344 1,829 {1,484)
0 1,036 {1,036) 0 3,109 {3,109)
o 214 {(214) 0 641 (641)
55 244 {188) 180 731 {551}
) 17 (17 0 50 (50}
458 250 i68 1,373 870 503
0 55 {55) 0 165 {165)
0 57 (57) 0 171 (171)
0 42 {42) 0 125 {125)
4] 0 0 134 1,050 {916}
0 25 {25) 0 75 (75)
0 17 (17 0 50 {50)
0 17 (17 0 50 {50)
0 42 {42) 0 125 {125)
] 42 {42} 0 125 {125)
0 29 (29 0 73 {73}
0 0 0 500 0 500
0 417 {417) 0 1,250 {1,250)
1,339 1,866 {527) 3,180 5,597 {2.417)
3,342 11,113 {7,770) 9,919 34,373 {24,454)
3,415 (4,356) 7,770 28,806 4,353 24,454
3,415 {4,356) 7,770 28,806 4,353 24,454

8of 14
10/26/2022
11:10 AM
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PL - Budget vs Actual

North Lake Tahoe Resart Association

NLTRA:07 Admin

Revenues
Revenue - Interest & Investments

Total Revenues

Gross Profit

Allocated Administrative Overhead
Total Operating Expenses
Net Operating Income

Other Expense/<income>
Net Income

PL - Budget vs Actual

gof 14
10/26/2022
11:10 AM

Sep 2022 Fiscal 2022
Actual Budget  Variance  Actual Budget  Variance
10,238 10,238 0 58,674 58,674 0
10,238 10,238 0 58,674 58,674 0
10,238 10,238 0 58,674 58,674 0
4,700 28,146 (23,446) 11,167 84,438 (73,271)
4,700 28,146 {23,446) 11,167 84,438 {73,271)
5,538 (17,908) 23,446 47,507 (25,763) 73,271
5,538 (17,908} 23,446 47,507 (25,763) 73,271
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PL - Budget vs Actual

North Lake Tahoe Resort Association

NLTRA:08 CAF

Revenues
Revenue - Interest & Investments

Total Revenues

Gross Profit

Taxes, Licenses, Fees
Total Operating Expenses
Net Operating Income

Other Expense/<income>
Net Income

PL - Budget vs Actual

10 of 14
10/2612022
1170 AM

Sep 2022 Fiscal 2022
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance
4,095 4,095 0 23,470 23,470 0
4,095 4,095 e 23,470 23,470 0
4,085 4,095 0 23,470 23,470 0
0 7,333 (7.333) 7,167 22,000 (14,833)
0 7,333 {7,333) 7,167 22,000  (14,833)
4,095 {3,238) 7,333 16,303 1,470 14,833
4,095 (3,238) 7,333 16,303 1,470 14,833
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PL - Budget vs Actual

North Lake Tahoe Resort Association
NLTRA:08 C/IR

Sep 2022 Fiscal 2022

Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance
Revenues 4,095 4,085 0 23,470 23,470 0
Revenus - Interest & Investments
Total Revenues 4,095 4,095 0 23,470 23,470 o
Gross Profit 4,095 4,095 0 23,470 23,470 ¢
Net Operating Income 4,095 4,095 0 23,470 23,470 0
Other Expense/<income>
Net Income 4,095 4,095 0 23,470 23,470 0

PL - Budget vs Actual

tlof 4
1012612022
11:10 AM
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PL - Budget vs Actual

North Lake Tahoe Resort Association
NLTRA10 TOT- H&T

Sep 2022 Fiscal 2022

Actual Budget Variance Actual _Budget Variance
Revenue - Interest & Investments
Salaries & Wages 0 0 0 53 0 B3
PIR - Tax Expense 0 0 4] {22) 0 (22)
401(k) 0 0 0 {11} 0 (11N
Allocated Administralive Overhead 10 0 10 23 0 23
Total Operating Expenses 10 0 10 43 0 43
Net Operating Income {10} 0 (10} (43) 0 (43)
Other Expense/<income>
Net Income (10) o (10) (43) o (43)

PL - Budget vs Actual

12 of 14
10/26/2022
11:10 AM
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PL - Budget vs Actual

North Lake Tahoe Resort Association
NLTRA:11 Chamber

Sep 2022 Fiscal 2022

Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance
Revenues 6,000 0 6,000 12,000 0 12,000
TBH) Revenue 0 0 0 6,058 0 6,058
Revenue - Interest & Investments
Total Revenues 6,000 0 6,000 18,058 0 18,058
Gross Profit 6,000 0 8,000 18,058 0 18,058
Salaries & Wages 0 0 0 11,730 0 11,730
PIR - Tax Expense 0 ; 0 1,373 O 1,373
Total Operating Expenses 0 0 0 13,104 0 13,104
Net Operating Income 6,000 0 6,000 4,954 0 4,954
Other Expense/<income>
Net Income 6,000 1] 6,000 4,954 0 4,954

PL - Budge! vs Actual

13 0f 14
10/26/2022
11:10 AM
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PL - Budget vs Actual

Naorth Lake Tahce Resort Association

NLTRA:12 Admin OH

Revenue - Interest & Investments

Salaries & Wages

PIR - Tax Expense

PR - Health Insurance Expense
PiR - Workmans Comp

401(k)

Other Benefits & Expenses
Rent

Rent - Other

Utitities

Repairs & Maintenance
Telephone & Internet

Supplies - Office

Suppiies - Computer

Mail

Mail - USPS

Taxes, Licenses, Fees

Dues & Subscripiions
Insurance/Bonding

Associale Relations
Training/Seminars

Travel

Automobile Expenses

Meals & Meelings

Board Functions

Professional Fees

Professional Fees - Attourney
Professional Fees - Accountant
Equipment Support & Maintenance
Equipment RentalflLeasing
Depreciation
In-Market/Tourism

Allocated Administrative Overhead

Total Operating Expenses
Net Operating Income

Other Expense/<income>
Net Income

PL - Budget vs Actual

Sep 2022 Fiscal 2022
Actual Budget  Variance  Actual Budget Variance
56,825 39,432 17,393 98,814 118,297 (19,483)
5,034 3,043 1,081 7,984 11,830 (3,845)
604 6,368 (5,764) 10,937 19,103 (8,166)
0 1,383 {1,383) 0 4,148 (4,148)
1,321 1,537 (2186) 2,695 4,612 {(1,617)
44 137 (83) 1,333 410 923
2,536 2,779 (243) 8,845 8,338 507
437 0 437 437 0 437
0 457 (452) 663 1,355 (692)
0 1,331 {1,331) 2,583 3,892 {1,408)
380 718 (339) 1,746 2,155 (409)
301 375 16 1,526 1,125 401
0 0 0 2,125 3,500 {1,375)
0 417 (417) 11,281 1,250 10,031
275 0 275 275 0 275
670 1,250 (580) 4,538 3,750 788
522 1,108 (586) 1,154 3,325 (2,171)
] 1,250 {1,250) 306 3,750 (3,444)
0 350 (350) 649 1,050 (401)
2,100 692 1,408 4,200 2,075 2,125
0 283 (283) 0 850 (850)
4] 83 (83} 265 250 15
0 333 (333) 47 1,000 {953)
2,972 4,000 {1,028) 8,212 12,000 {5,788)
18,804 5,750 13,144 27,897 17,250 10,647
0 2,500 (2,500) 300 7,500 {7,200)
1,000 0 1,000 5,550 0 5,550
0 2,917 {2,917} 8,266 8,750 {484)
0 2414 {241) 491 598 {107)
0 153 {153 153 458 {3086)
0 0 0 12,636 0 12,636
(94,005) 0 (94,005)  (223,341) 0 (223,341)
0 79,782 {79,782) 565 242,719 {242,154)
0 {79,782) 79,782 (565) (242,719) 242,154
0 {79,782) 79,782 (565) (242,719) 242,154

14 of 14
10§26/2022
11:10 AM
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North Lake Tahoe Marketing Cooperative

Preliminary

Financial Statements for the Period Ending

September 30, 2022
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1:12 PM North Lake Tahoe Marketing Cooperative

10126/22 Balance Sheet Prev Year Comparison
Agorual Basis As of September 30, 2022
Sep 30, 22 Sep 30, 21 $ Change % Change
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
1000-00 - Cash 133,521.72 333,680.86  -200,168.14 -60.0%
Total Checking/Savings 133,621.72 333,689.86  -200,168.14 -60.0%
Accounts Receivable
1200-00 - Accountis Receivable 195,330.34 0.0C 195,330.34 100.6%
Total Accounis Receivable 195,330.34 0.06 195,330.34 100.6%
Other Current Assets
1350-00 - Security Deposits 100.00 100.00 0.00 0.0%
Total Other Current Assets 100.00 100.00 0.00 0.0%
Total Current Assets 328,852.06 333,789.86 -4,837.80 -1.5%
Other Assets
1400-80 - Prepaid Expenses 22,843.58 79,714.48 -56,870.90 -71.3%
Total Other Assets 22,843.58 79,714.48 -56,870.50 -71.3%
TOTAL ASSETS 351,795.64 413,504.34 -61,708.70 ~14,9%
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payahle
2000-80 - Accounts Payable 1,841.21 46,034.76 -44,093.55 -95.8%
Total Accounts Payable 1,941.21 46,034.76 -44,093.55 -95.8%
Total Current Liabilities 1,941.21 46,034.76 -44 (93.55 -05.8%
Total Liabilities 1,941.21 46,034.76 -44,093.55 -95.8%
Equity
32000 - Unrestricted Net Assets 103,639.32 192,668.73 -89,029.41 -46.2%
Net Income 246,215.11 174,800.85 71,414.26 40.9%
Total Equity 349,854.43 367,469.58 -17,615.15 -4.8%
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 351,795.64 413,504.34 -61,708.70 -14.9%

Page 1
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113 PM
10/26/22

North Lake Tahoe Marketing Cooperative

A/R Aging Summatry

As of September 30, 2022

Augustine ldeas*

Beach Retreat & Lodae
IVCBVB

IVGID*

NLTRA*

Northstar California

Sterra Ski Marketing Council
The Resort at Squaw Creek
The Resort of Squaw Creek
The Village of Palisades

TOTAL

Current 1-30 31-60 61 - 80 > 90 TOTAL
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 999.00 999.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
91,666.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  91,666.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100,113.00 000  81,085.00 0.00  -81,085.00  100,113.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 000 127617 127617

0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 127617  1,276.17

0.00 _ 81,085.00 0.00 -77,533.66  195,330.34

191,779.00

68
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1:34 PM North Lake Tahoe Marketing Cooperative

10126122 A/P Aging Summary
As of September 30, 2022
Current 1-30 31-60 61 -80 >80 TOTAL
IVCB Visitors Bureau 0.00 10,381.98 0.00 £.00 0.00 10,381.96
Sterling Valley Systems, Inc. 0.00 -8,440.75 0.co ¢.00 0.00 -8,440.75
TOTAL 0.00 1,941.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,941.21

Page 1
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1:08 PM Narth Lake Tahoe Marketing Cooperative

10126122 Profit 8& Loss Prev Year Comparison
Acerual Basfs September 2022
Sep 22 Sep 21 $ Change % Change
Income
4000-06 - LTWCBVE Funding 91,166.00 57,666.00 33,500.00 58,1%
4001-06 - NLTRA Funding 100,113.00 33,268.54 66,843.46 200.9%
4004-00 - IWCBVB Entertainment 500.00 0.00 500.00 100.0%
Tetal Income 164,779.00 80,935.54 100,843.46 110.9%
Gross Profit 191,779.00 80,935.54 1G0,843.46 110.9%
Expense
5000-60 « CONSUMER MARKETING
£002-01 - Native Display Q.00 833.33 -633,33 ~100.0%
5005-00 - Pald Social 080 8,076.09 -B,076.00 -100.0%
&005-01 - Digita) Display I Retargeting 0.60 10,515.04 -10,515.04 ~100.0%
5007-00 - Creative Production
5007-01 - Creatlve Production 20,403.01 6,455.93 13,947.08 216.0%
5007-02 - Website Production 7,050.00 120,00 £,930.00 5,775.0%
5007-03 - Photo/Video Creative 1,417.50 2,244.40 -826.90 -36.8%
5007-00 - Creative Production - Other 330.00 127.50 202.50 158.8%
Total 5007-00 - Greatlve Produciton 29,200.51 8,947.83 20,252.66 226.3%
5010-00 « Account Strategy & Management 8,500.00 7.000.00 1,500.00 21.4%
5018-00 - Medla Commission 182.57 85,45 97.12 113.7%
5018-01 - Digital Ad Serving 0.00 72.88 -72.88 -100.0%
5026-00 « Search Engine Marketing 0.00 1,086.85 -1,086.85 -100.0%
Total §300-00 - CONSUMER MARKETING 37,883.08 36,627.47 1,255.81 3.4%
5110-00 - LEISURE SALES
5107-00 + Creative Production 360.00 0.00 360.00 100.0%
5112-00 - Tralnlng ! Sales Calls 0.0¢ 119.88 -116.88 ~100.0%
5145.00 - TIA Annual Dues 218.76 0.0¢ 218.75 100.0%
Total 5110-00 - LEFSURE SALES 578.75 119.68 458.87 382.8%
5200-00 - PUBLIC RELATIONS
5200-01 - Strategy, Reporting, Mgmt, Ete. 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 ~100.0%
5202.00 + PR Program/ Content Dev - Blogs 2,992.95 350.00 263295 731.4%
5204-00 + Medla Misslon(s) .00 55884 -558,84 -100.0%
5206.00 + Digital Buy/ Soclal Medla Boost 2.852.00 800.00 2,050.00 256.3%
5207-00  Content Campalgas/Tools-My Emma 6.00 240.00 -240.00 -100.0%
5209-00 - Domestlc Travel Media FAMS 53,680.00 Q.00 3,680.00 100.0%
5210-00 - Content Dav - Newsletters 1,700.00 480.00 1,220.00 284,2%
5211-00 - Soclal Media Strategy & Mgmt 6,600.00 8,000.00 0,00 0.0%
§221.00 - Photography & Video Asset Dev 480.00 0.00 480.00 100.0%
§200-00 - PUBLIC RELATIONS - Other 6,000,00 0.00 6,000.00 100.0%
Total 5200-00 - PUBLIC RELATIONS 23,712.65 13,438.84 10,274.44 76.5%
£000-00 - GONFERENGE SALES
6004-00 - Email 360.00 Q.00 360,00 100.0%
6006-00 - CVENT 711.87 1.461.87 -750.00 -51.3%
6007-00 - Creatlve Produciion 080 330.00 -330.00 -100.0%
6016-00 - MGG Search Engine Marketing 22,78 0.00 2278 100,0%
6018-00 « MCC Media Conmisslon 17.97 2,4568.73 -2,438,76 -99.3%
6019-00 - Conference Direct Partnership 0.c0 1,74999 -1,749.8% -100.0%
612800 « HebmsBriscoe Strateqle Paitner 0.00 583.33 -583.33 -100.0%
6153-60 - Chicago Sales Rep Support 125.00 103.53 21.47 20.7%
Total 6000-00 - CONFERENCE SALES 1,237.62 6,685.45 -5,447.83 -81.5%
7000-00 - COMMITTED & ADMIN EXPENSES
5123-00 - HSVC - High Siarra Wisitors 208.33 166.67 41.68 25,0%
7002-00 - CRM Subscription 0.00 760875 -7.608.75 «106.0%
7004-60 - Research 15,850.00 349212 12,357.88 353.9%
7010-00 - Photo Management & Storage 0.00 620.75 -620.75 ~400.0%
8700-00 - Autonobile Expense® 0.00 893 -8.93 -100,0%
Total 7060-00 - COMMITTED & ADMIN EXPENSES 16,058.33 11,897.22 4,161.11 35.0%
8000-00 - WEBSITE CONTENT & MAINTENANCE
8002-00 - Content Manager Contractor 4,250.00 4,250.00 0,00 0.0%
8004-00 - Wehsite Strategy & Malntenance 7,500.00 7.600,00 0.00 0.0%
B8005.00 - Website SEO StrategyiMalnt 2.500.00 7.600.00 -5,000.00 H6.7%
Total 8000-00 - WEBSITE CONTENT & MAINTENA... 14,250.00 19,250.00 -5,000.00 -26.0%
Tofal Expense 93,720.73 88,0%18.86 5,701.87 £,5%
Net Income 98,058.27 2,916.68 95,141.59 3,262.0%
Page 1
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PR North Lake Tahoe Marketing Gooperative

sz Profit & L.oss Budget Performance
Accrual Basis Septernber 2022
Sep72 Budget o v Sep 22 YinBudgel Anrvisf Budgst
ma
LR - LTIVCRYE Fundng 91,185 67 S 163,00 27345103 27345300 1,024 020 .67
453100 - KETRA Fundng 031300 10041100 ZEREE000 1,440 000,00
ALH-00 - VCBYR Enlertanmant. 50000 B0 00 1EM00 &.000.00
40503 - Prior Year Het bncoma 200 000 [:1es] ac
Tolal income 195 775,00 191, 77900 SR BEADY 254000003
Qrass Profil 1534 778,00 19177800 Sh 56300 2540 00300
Erpense
SO0+ CONSULIER MARKETIHG
SR - Podeast 0.0 552800 ehind 555800 2500000
500200 + Conswrner Prinl (1] oo 10,525.00
5002401 - Mative Display om FALRlL] o 3219060 #00,37200
ECOA-L0 - Trip Advlsar o 931600 Qo0 981600 534000
- Paid Soctdd (1] 2415500 168258 31,93500 13824800
Display | Retargating [0 A7, 1000 218461 2525000 1H 8203
Produclion
AN FENG0 24 603.01 37 50000 148.500.00
509707 - YWebsite Production 7,050,060 250000 TN T.500.00 L0000
500705 r PhotaNidea Crealfie 141750 261750 12,1550 pi~ri:il 26700
B007-00 - Srearive Produetion - Other 3300 ac EEILO] .00 o006
Totat ST 03 - Creative Produclion e O] 12,51750 4497351 5255250 216170.00
SO1000 + Ancaunt Strategy & Managament B0 B0 2550000 2535000 160 GO0 00
501349 - uidoor orn am 100,L00.00
5016 - Video Streamng o 2323060 8.00 232300 128 661,00
501740 - Rich Meda 0.0 elci) [ide] a0nd 3000002
501800« Wedla Commissian 18257 17.053.00 EA5.46 7335000 11835700
50101 - Digiudl A Senving o pealorl Lok EX.00 265500
50204 » Search Engine Markeling a0 16, 79200 1537542 3700 1847000
Bo2L0 - Emal 0w S00000 oaoe 500000 20 000,00
502400 « Fusion T o) [1e] 00} (1) 00
5025440 + Evpedia 000 aE 1EE0.00 000 A5000:00
502300 « Televislon 000 acd [ aod 1700000
30330 + TravelZon 000 22,7000 (1] 222200 f'diatal
Tolal #4003 - COXSUMER HARKETING ITEABL3 169,454 5% RETR I F-2 24755450 1365 Er5.00
B110.03 - LEISURE SMES
S107-00 - Greakve Production 2000 [rlu:] 000 500003 200000
BI1{30 - FAM s - Domasiic las) aod on 4,500 60 60005 00
000 [iliv] a0 2503 10,003 00
5112458 - Addtional Oppartunties [1Tes) [LIchY [1c0] 250000 10,000 00
511500 - Treved Ageatlncentive Frogeam 000 [120: [i¥ca) aoo 1]
B1XM-53 + Domeslic - Trada Shows a0 [ulecd () am £,15000
513460 - FAMS il - Travel Trade a0y ol o TR 8000 00
B132-63 - 803 Teps [11c3) Lol ong asd 335000
S13407 - bl Marketng - Addiisnz] Opp n.od (i) .00 a0 000
513753 + Goop Opportunities 000 aon 000 fadia] eiliceli i}
514350 - Mountan Trace Symposium ik} QoG o0 o400 500000
SLULED - [0 - PON WO 0.0 .00 0,00 Lalia] FA00A00
514507 - TIA Annual Dues 274718 a0 B5325 400 2,700
5147860 - AUS fGata ¥ oo oo 000 43,000 00 ALY
515453 - Canzda 0o Qo o 30,6000 30000.00
155469 - Caldomla Star Program oo o0 felas) ac 300000
S157-89 - Inlernations] Efforts GO0 an oo 500000 20,000,030
Total 511000« LEISURE SALES 57475 faliv] 161635 TR0 7020000
SR04 « PUBLIS RELATIONS
4203401 - Sleategy, Reporting, Mgml, Ete. 08D [{iistia] £,00340 1200009 7200000
520200 1 PR Frograms Contanl Dev - Biogs 25255 150000 SATZR0 45800 18,600,000
S204-L0 - MediaMission{s) 000 200000 arsaea 200000 1560000
S202-00)  Pgitad Buy! Sedat dedia Baos) 285000 L5000 225000 255000 14,4000
H20700 - Content CampalgnsiToo!s My Emma oo 28500 25300 TS0 245000
$203-00 + Intemational Travel Madh FAVS fedin) am 006 ae 1260000
520300 - Domestic Trasd Medta FAMS 365300 oy 463000 000 2400000
$21844 + Content Dév « Hewskitens 120300 170300 3.40000 510000 20.400.00
529100 - Sociad Medz Stralegy & Mgrl 8,002.00 E0M00 1800000 15,002.00 7200000
524200 + Sockal Giveraays B Cantetls o0 o0d oo TEI0Y Area
520400 - Scolal Takeover o0 am [11:1) Qo) [les]
521860 « PR Content Develapment 3 s a0 150300 002 1,26003 4 £00.00
521800 - Crisls Communication ! Trainng 000 100000 oL 19000 00 19.000.00
5§221-0 - Photagraphy B Vides Assel Dev 45000 400000 145160 12000100 £900000
522200 - Media Tracking / Merrbasshin fatusl Qm 0 S3300 351205
$220-00 - PR Meals | Enteatnrant 000 Qo 0.0 25000 100000
526300 - PUBLIC RELATIONS - Ordser 5000107 4200060
Tolal 520000 - PUBLIC RELATIONS 2371265 2461500 B4 251 54 L5224 00 32331200
E£420-00 - CONFERENCE SALES
E023-00 « Geo-Fence Targetmg 2.0 150200 o 150000 306300
£004-063 - Ema} 33000 oo 33003 aw 46000
£005-00 - Paid Media ites] 2200 ERFLY T [=Tch) 41 5000
£025-0) « CVENT et o 713581 1070000 14,180.00
£00700 - Creative Prodociion a0 5060000 ooy 1050200 4200000
£014-01 < UCC Group Incenthee Program [s10:] 0000 and 1,560.00 a000,00
£045-03 - MCG Hatonsl Kemberchips oo aod fadin) 1.00000 100000
£058-03 « MGG Search Engme Marbetng Fral] 1209
£04800 - MCC Medla Commizaion 197 2300 2D 229300 TH3242
£50-01 + MCE Diglal Ad Senving [0 4200 5 200 e i ul
£013-43 - Conlerence Direct Partneruhlp oo FAROO an 1,742.00 655500
£178-00 - HetnsBriscos Strateg’e Partmer Q.03 SAROY 58133 1,74200 2507
152402 + Chent Evends f Oppertunities 0 ano 2080 2.500.00 10000.00
15300 + Chicago Sales Rep Suppart 12500 ao 33133 250 10,000,090
Totaf E603-00 - CONFERERCE SALES 123142 105000 AT 42.931.00 12481443
A0 - TRADE SHOS
610203 - Miscellanecus o) 157
E111-03 - S¥e Inspections oo oo [iX14] 1,500 S000,00
614803 - CMSAE Searonal Spectanlar [1e] ae) L) [+ Lin) 400000
B12740 - CASAE Annusl oL} elcs] 0.00 aod £.500.00
G430 + Connect Marketplare o 0.co £.50000 500000 0000
€151-03 - Destination GA o 060 600 500000 500000
615405} - Helms Briseoe ARG o fulcy) 0.00 000 &50000
B15544) - Conrect Trade Shows 1) Ha300 1,165.40 10,000.00 000000
615500 + Connect Calfomia aco oo 000 [Ller [iex]
E158.07 - Conmect Chicago o am ooy any H000.00
615305 > Connect Hartiwesl o [l ] 000 000 and
E157.00 - HPN Partner Confeiensa 000 ilui] (it} S00003 5,000 00
616007 + AThingsMestings Sdcen Valley am 500000 000 5.000.00 500000
&150-01 - AfThingsMestings Ea11 Bay o am ooy [LEnd a0y
§165-00 - Ky Area Glent Appredlation e 0o 000 5000.00 Sp0000
E1€5.00 - Sporly Comimdssion 000 [i1u:] (it} [:0en) oo
616300 « SacramantaHosevilla TopGalf ao oo [1T:4] a0 200000
17100 - Outdoor Retader 000 aos 0 (L0 Q00
E181.06 - Contarenon Direct PNV 000 oo 0.00 Qoo 200000
619200 - Destination Celebration 0.0 100G00 S2500 100000 200000
648300 + Smai Heatings Norta! o000 008 000 5.000.00 E000.m
Tota) 846300+ TRADE SHOWS o [X:eilus] 861497 4350000 F500.00
TG0 - COMMITTED & ADMIH EXPENSES
E003-00 + Cooperative Pregramy 0. a0 000 250000 0 600,00
200900 - Fudfltmant | Mag 000 i L] AiT.89 [i1ker] 240000
50100 - RASCRer Alr Serviza Gomp 0. (1843 2500000 2500000 180,000.02
512300 - H3YG - High Sterra Visiters 20331 186,67 5448 5000 200004
5124 00 - Reno Tahoe Tenitory Membetahin 0,05 aod 0.0 1.00000 160000
703200 - CRM. Subscriplion a0 £3121) 25000 2AF T 15.459.95
03300 - NCBVE Enternmant Fund fitis] 5000 45 1.500.00 £00000
700400 - Rezearch 19,550.00 3EX00 2030515 42 5XL00 76520000
03500 - Fifn Festizal 04 aod 1500000 1500000 1560007
F00E00 - Spacial Events an o000 10} [slor] ARG
007440 - Destinetsics | DAX [¢2uy] [0 B4E07S5 844073 3378300
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North Lake Tahoe Marketing Cooperative

1:14PM
1onsm Profit & Loss Budget Performance
Accrusl Basis September 2022
Sep22 Budgs Ju+ Sep 22 YTD Budgst Ancual Budgel
FOERLD - Opportunistio Funds [adia] L1 Lo [ites) ad F0.00Q00
TG - Tahoe GanUsage 00 oo a0 am 232400
T010-0:3 + Phato Kanagemend & Slorage o0 65825 aom 208873 AZXRDG
TR12-00 « Sponsarships ooy afd il a0 25,000,003
Fe20-03 - Collateral Preduction f Printn .00 oo ano 1023203 1,000.00
£500-00 « Sta¥f Industey Trawed 0o filer] L1300 28000 0,000,008
E702-00 + Automoblz Evpense” (7 ee) 4000 o 1.200.00 EEu iy
Total 7000-00 + SOLMITTED & ADMIN EXPENSES 1803323 8525 7215452 1556250 38372000
BOO-G0 - VWEBAITE CONTENT 8 MAMTENARCE
BI040 - Gontent Manager Conlractar 4 250,00 425000 1275040 1275000 5400000
£001-00  Websitz Hosbing Mainfenance felin) a0l 53200 MM A
200400 - Websits Strategy B Malntenance FROO0O O 2250000 2250000 S0 000.00
£335-00 - Website SFQ Suategy Mant 250000 250003 750040 7.5x0003 3300008
Tota) E000-00 - WEBSITE CONTENT A REANTEHANGE 1425000 1425003 £323.00 432240 17315500
Tolal Expense $377.73 2322275 32437285 65975100 25637002 43
Net lncame SA,654.97 4045375 26,1511 1317000 H7032 42
Page2
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North Lake Tahoe Marketing Cooperative

Preliminary

Financial Statements for the Period Ending

August 31, 2022
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1:27 PM North Lake Tahoe Marketing Cooperative

10126122 Balance Sheet Prev Year Comparison
Accrual Basis As of August 31, 2022
Aug 31, 22 Aug 31, 21 § Change % Change
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
1600-00 - Cash 327,270.38 279,491.31 47.779.07 17.1%
Total Checking/Savings 327,270.38 279,491.31 47,779.07 17.1%
Accounts Receivahble
1200-00 - Accounts Receivable 200,694.34 117,332.00 173,362.34 147.8%
Total Accounts Receivahle 290,604.34 117,332.00 173.362.34 147.8%
Other Current Assefs
4350-00 - Security Deposits 100.00 100.00 0.00 0.0%
Total Other Current Assets 100.00 100.00 .00 0.0%
Total Current Assets 618,064.72 396,023.31 221,141.41 55.7%
Other Assets
1400-00 - Prepaid Expenses 23,827.81 78,913.20 -54,985.39 -69.7%
Total Other Assets 23,827.81 78,913.20 -54,885.39 -69.7%
TOTAL ASSETS 641,992,53 475,836.51 166,156.02 34.9%
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liahilities
Accounts Payable
2000-00 - Accounts Payable 390,196.37 111,283.61 278,912.76 250.6%
Total Accounts Payable 380,196.37 111,283.61 278,912.76 250.6%
Total Current Liabilities 390,196.37 111,283.61 278,912.76 250.6%
Total Liabilities 390,196.37 111,283.61 278,912,768 250.6%
Equity
32000 - Unrestricted Net Assets 103,639.32 192 668.73 -§9,029.41 -48.2%
Net Income 148,156.84 171,884.17 -23,727.33 -13.8%
Total Equity 251,796.16 364,552.90  -112,756.74 -30.9%
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 641,992.53 475,836.51 166,156.02 34.9%

Page 1

74



1:14 PM
10126122

North Lake Tahoe Marketing Cooperative

A/R Aging Summary

As of August 31, 2022

Augustine ldeas*

Beach Retreat & Lodge
WCBvVB

VGID*

NLTRA*

Northstar California

Sierra Ski Marketing Council
The Resort at Squaw Creek
The Resort of Squaw Creek
The Village of Palisades

TOTAL

Current 1-30 31 -60 &1 - 90 > 80 TOTAL
0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 999.00 999.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
91,666.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000  91,666.00
0,00 0.00 0.60 0.00 .00 0.00
0.00  81,085.00 000  114,392.00 0.00  195,477.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,276.47 1,276.17
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,276.17 1,276.47
91,666.00  81,085.00 0.00  114,392.00 3,554.34  290,694.34

75
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1:17 PM
10126122

North Lake Tahoe Marketing Cooperative

A/P Aging Summary

As of August 31, 2022

Augustineldeas
{VCRE Visitors Bureau
MAHK Advertising
NLTRA

Sterling Valley Systems, Inc,

Tahoe Film Fest
TOTAL

Current

1-30 31-60 61-90 > 90 TOTAL

0.00 43,154.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,154.71
10,381.96 0.00 110,180.84 0.00 0.00 120,572.90
43,829.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,920.48
0.00 266,00  158,833.52 0.00 0.00  159,088.52
8,440.75 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,440.75
0.060 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00
62,752.20 58,419.71  269,024.46 0.00 0.00  390,196.37

Page 1
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1:07 PN North Lake Tahoe Marketing Cooperative

sonsizz Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison
Accrual Basis August 2022
Aug 22 Aug 21 $ Change % Change
lrzome
406000 + LTIVCBVB Funding 91,165.00 57.666.00 33,500.00 58.1%
406108 + HLTRA Funding 81.085.00 55015.61 2407138 S7AY%
40¢4-00 - IVCBVE Enterfainmant 500,60 4,00 500,00 100.0%
Total lncome 172751.00 H2879.61 60,071.38 53.3%
Gross Profit 172,751.00 412.679.61 60,071.33 51.3%
Expense
$000-00 « CONSUMER MARKETING
5002-01 - Nalive Display 0.00 833.33 -833.33 -100.0%
5005-00 - Paid Social 13,106.30 6,564,17 §,54213 29.7%
500501 - Bigital Display I Retargeting 4,443,55 3,004.52 1.442.03 48.0%4
5007.00 - Creative Production
500701 - Creative Production 4,205.00 558238 137738 -24.7%4
5007:02 - Vabsile Production 840.00 000 840.00 100.0%
§007:03 - Photo/\ideo Creative 2316.50 248440 6,832,106 275.0%
5§007.00 - Creative Production - Other 0.00 12750 -127.50 -100.0%
Total $607-00 + Creative Production £4,261.50 8,184.28 6,167.22 753%
£010-00 « Account Sirategy & Management 8,500.00 1,000.00 £,500.00 21.4%
501902 - Webslite Strategy & Analysis 0.00 2,500.9¢ 250000 -180.0%
5018-00 « Medla Commission 382,89 132.5% 250.37 188.9%
5018-01 « Digital Ad Serving 2239 Q.96 22.39 100.0%
£020-00 « Search Engine Marketing 6.431.33 0.00 643123 100.0%
$024-00 + Fusion 7 0.00 3,000,900 =3.000.00 -100.0%
502500 + Expedia 16,560.00 0.00 16,800.00 100.0%
Total 5080-00 - CONSUMER MARKETING 64,052.95 31,230,862 3282214 105.1%
5190-00 - LEISURE SALES
5£12-00 - Additional Gpportunities 0.00 167.94 -167.94 -100.0%
545-00 « TIA Annual Dues 218.75 0,00 21875 100,0%
Total 511000 - LEISURE SALES 21875 167.94 50.81 30.3%
£200-00 - PUBLIC RELATIONS
520200 - PR Programd Content Dey - Blags 248295 0.0 2,482.95 100.0%
£204-00 - Media Mission{s) 375884 0.00 3,758.04 100.0%
£206-00 - Digital Buy/ Social Media Boost 0.0 800.00 -806.00 -100.0%
£207-00 - Content CampalgnsiTools-My Emma 080 24000 -240.00 -100.0%
£205-00 - Domestic Travel Media FANS 950,00 000 950.00 100.0%
£210-00 - Content Dev - Hewstelters 1,700.00 0.06 4,700.00 100.0%
5211-00 - Social Media Sirategy & Mgmt 6,000.00 6,000.9¢ 0.00 0.0%
5216-00 - PR Content Development + Distrd 0.00 1,320.06 -1,320.00 -100.0%
522400 - Photograghy & Video Asset Dev 143480 0.00 1.411.80 100.0%
5222.00 - Media Tracking } Membership 0.00 -5.02 £.03 100.0%
5280-04 - PR Meals { Entertainment 0.00 178.00 -176.00 -100.0%
520000 - PUBLIC RELATIONS - Qiher 6,000.00 0.00 §,000.00 100.0%
Total 5200-60 - PURLIC RELATIONS 2231259 8,532.87 53,780.62 164.6%
6000-00 « CONFERENCE SALES
00500 « Pald Media 3118.29 050 211829 100.0%
500600 « CVENT Titey 731.87 .00 0.0%
$016-00 - MGC Search Engine Marketing 22798 098 22.78 100.0%
601E-00 - MCC Hadla Commission i3.23 201.68 -188.65 -83.5%
£018-01 - MCC Digitak Ad Serving 283 0.9¢ 2.63 100.0%
£128-00 « HelmsBriscoe Sirateqic Parner 0.00 58333 -583.33 -190.0%
6153.00 : Chicaga Sales Rep Support 125,00 8333 41.67 50.0%
Total 600420 » CONFERENCE SALES 3,993.80 1.580.41 241339 152.9%
6100-00 - TRADE SHOWS
£102-D3 - Miscellansaus 2357 0.00 23.57 100.0%
£155-0G » Connect Trade Shows 1,166.40 0.00 £,166.40 180.0%
£162-00 - Bestination Celebration 925.00 0.00 925.00 100.0%
Total 610000 « TRADE SROWS 2,114.97 Q.00 2,414.97 100.0%
7000-00 - COMMITTED & ADMIN EXPENSES
500904 - FuHillment | Mail 317.99 00¢ H7.99 100.0%
502100 - RASC-Reno Air Service Comp 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 G.0%
542300 - HSVC - High Siera Visilors 166.62 16667 -0.04 6.0%
7002-00 - WCBVB Enfertainment Fund 45.00 0.00 45.00 106.0%
7004-0G - Research 1,751.39 1,131.08 640,33 57.6%
7007-00 - Bestimettics / DMX 8,440.75 006 8,440.75 100.0%
T0£000 - Photo Managemeni & Storage 0.80 620.75 -620.75 -100.0%
702008 - Gellateral Produetion { Printin 0.00 72384 -723.94 -100.0%
Total 700G-00 + COMMITTED & ADMIN EXPENSES 3572175 2762244 8,099.32 29.3%
8000-00 « WERSITE CONTENT & MAINTENANCE
8002-0C - Content Manager Conlraclor 4.250.90 0.00 4,250.00 100.0%
£003-00 + Website Hosling Malntenance 580 1,5¢0.90 -1,495.00 -99.8%
8004-08 - Website Strategy & Malntenanca 7.500.90 0.9¢ 7.500.00 100.0%
8005-00 - Website SEO Strategyfffaint 2.500.90 0.9 2,500.00 100.0%
Total 800060 « WEBSHE CONTENT & MAINTENANCE 14,255.00 7.500.00 §,755.00 80.1%
Tolal Expense 142670.83 76,634.58 66,036,253 £6.239
Het Intome 30,080.17 36,045,023 -5,964 86 -16.6%
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140 P10 MNorth Lake Tahoe Marketing Gooperative

10282 Profit & Loss Budget Performance
AccrushBasia August 2022
K72 Hudgat Jul - Ang 22 YTO Budgil Anrusl Bodgel
tncome
400063 - LTIVGBVE Funding S146a00 §1,166,00 182,332.00 142,332,00 1,084 0000
45160 - HLTRA Funding B850 BF03500 125 477.00 16547103 A0
403400 - IVCBVE Enterta'nmant 500,00 500,00 Rl ng 160300 £000.00
400561 - Brior Year el Inteme o0m oo 003 o2 God
Yotl incore 17225100 17278100 27361000 JFAEAACD 254200800
Gross Profit R IEIm 172.751.00 7B AT EICEv:le) 2E0005.00
Erpense
SDIEHY - CONSUMER MARKETIRG
£00101 - Podearl (%14} Rt <o oo 500000
£03240 + Consurmer Pring [131] udenl 10,125.00
S00201 - Hattve Display (i) 11,11800 <¢m 2301000 1003200
5044 - Trip Advisor 003 &4, 000 003 54,847.00
EOU500 - Pald Se<ial 13,1063) u3eaulen] 1652855 7,753.00 13924800
S05-01 - Digital Display / Retargeting EXEEL) 235000 1248461 B,150,00 11052000
E0OTL00 - Creative Productian
563744 + Greabive Production 420500 15000.0 420500 00000 143,500 60
BOOT01 - \Wabisita Preductian E40.08 2EDY E4000 500000 340000
500703 « PholoAieo Crestive 83185) ZB1750 1073403 523500 AZBFO Y
BT » Creative Production - Othar o0l aod [ili7] a0 acd
Total SNT-L0 - Creative Production 14.354.50 I 15772.00 40,235.00 215,100
010040 + Account Strategy & Management BYR) £5A0) 1702000 17.000.00 102 00000
S013-0 - Oundesr 000 falis] 100,000,00
501§ - Video Streaning 000 Rilvs] Q0 oo 12665100
£01700  Rich Medla 00 £00 filis] a0y 20,000,00
£04844 - Nedia Commissien esed:o) 275100 31263 835200 11935200
£012.01 - Digital Ad Senving 24 22000 65,28 440,00 265500
L2000 + Search Eng'ne Hasketing 643133 288000 1537542 120500 115472000
£02200 + Emad [i1i4] DL Riliz] o 20 600,00
E024400 - Fusken 7 0.00 RiTio) 000 aonn G02
£02580 « Ewpedla 16,500,030 a0y 188003 o.00 95,00009
200 - Teteulalon 000 LiTio) 000 00 17,0060
E03LD « TravetZoo 0y LT] am a0 56,00008
Total 500000 - CONSUNER MARKETING E4.052.55 5252250 41818 92,1000 1,355 825,00
E110-00 - LEISURE SALES
510700 - Creative Preducion 0o Eitis] 003 0100 200000
511100+ FAMs - Damasti ana (TG ilia] 15000 [Jretes]
511200 - Training ) Sates Calls 0.0 RiTin) [+1i5] 25000 1G,000.00
511360+ Addzianal Oppariuniies o filis] [iT0] 2500.00 10,000.00
511500 - Travef Agenl lncenlive Program (1] Q00 003 [elin] felia)
512000 » Damasil - Trade Shoas am a0 04 and 415000
533100 - FANSS datd - Traeed Trade [11] piton] [ili5] 15005 600000
545380 - SM-Tops oDy oo 0.0 03 235000
513400 - Intl Marketing - Additianal Opp 00 000 [ilio] and b lia)
543700 - Co-op Cpportunitles. o [1eo] 000 Lilis] 2000000
514300 - Motnan Traved Sympasiym am [1103] 0.0y o0 500000
STLE00 - 1PN - POW WY 000 am 0.00 005 1200003
514500+ TEA Anrnal Dues 287 0w 43750 oo 2 AN
SUTO0 - AUS [ Gate 7 0.00 amw 003 35,0000 33,0000
515400 - Canada o [1T] [ihia] 30,006.00 0,000.00
415500 - Celfomia $tar Program [0} am 2L LiXie) 300000
S15700 + Intesnalions Elfors am 000 [i10a] 500200 20,000,080
Total 5710400 - LEISURE SALES 21875 aco 43250 TR500.E0 170.200.00
S04) + PUBLIC RELATIONS
$200-01 - Stralegy, Reparing, Mamt, Ete. om L0000 600000 3200003 7200000
520244 « PR Program/ Content Dev - Blogs A 150000 2452495 300000 18,000.00
SaM00 - Madia Misslanfs) 375RE4 Q) 375884 .03 16,000.03
20340 + Digial Buyl Soctal Media Boosl apd 5000 000 £,90200 13,4000
520700 » Conlent CarpaignaiTonis 4y Emma 00 24500 26501 53000 ERE-1Tea]
520800 - Intemstiona] Trazed Media FAKS .00 aw Qo0 00 1260000
SR80 » Domeslle Traldek Media FAMS 53009 Qo) fopating .00 24,000.09
521000 - Conlent Dev - Hewsleltess 170000 1,0000 1.700.00 3,400,000 2040000
521100 + Socls] Media Slrategy & Mgmt B000,00 500200 1200000 12,00000 F20000
521240 - Soclal Giveraays & Conlests .00 75000 0.00 75300 A000.060
S214-00 - Soclal Takeayer o [1Tiv] and fudiv] a0
421600 - PR Content Developmant 4 Distri o0 am L1 200 4600080
5218L0 » Crisls Communication ! Training pin] 17.000.00 003 18,000.00 19,0000
522100 - Piolography 8 Video Asaet Dev TAITED 400000 141160 006,00 4300000
522200 » Media ¥ratking ! Membarship ap 000 oy 63300 353200
522000 - PR Meals J Entertainment o0 oy D.00 25200 10000
520040 + PUSLIC RELATIONS - Ccher B0 800000
Total 5200-00 - PUBLIC RELATIONS 223135 3A,165.00 31578588 £071300 2331200
EONED - GONFEREHCE SALES
€00300 - GeaFence Targetng 000 Q) nod fulin] 300000
E004-50 + Emad prioi] 003 903 fuice] 45000
ED0540) - Pad Medla EAL L] 2.292.00 512367 457800 41,500.00
AL - EVERT a7 aol TAZATA 10,700,000 1416000
ED0T00 - Creative Production i fACi b 0.0 550000 200006
04400 - NCE Group Incentive Pregram es] S0 [T 1,000,000 800000
ENELD - MCC Katonal Memberships am an o0 5.00000 1,00008
€016-00 - MGG Search Engine Marketing 78 2
£018-00 » MCQ Hedia Commission 1322 JAA00 1323 388300 TESZAZ
€018-01 + NCG Digdal Ad Sesving 28 4200 Exal aLo0 500080
E018-00 - Conlerence Direct Pasinership am 53300 ool 3,165.00 £55500
612800 - HelmisBrisce Stralegle Partrar ooy BEAO) =833 $166.00 6 55500
615200 » Clant Events  Opporhunitias am [LE0) 0.03 250000 1000000
615300 - Chi:ago Sales Rep Suppart 2500 am 205313 250000 10,000.03
Tota] 6ir20-0) - CORFERERCE SALES 149360 8,313.00 AT 21820 12581443
£10200 - TRADE SHOWMS
510200 ¢ Mlscelianeaus 2357 757
841100 - Ske bispectans il aw [ler] 1,500,060 6 00000
811600+ ColSAE Seasonzl Spectacular acd auw 00y 000 40000
E12700 » CASAE Annusi 0 [T0] 0.0 000 150000
614300 + Conrect Marketplace sy ao 650003 500000 500003
815100 - Destination CA 0,61 50200 [iln] 500000 500000
615400 * HelmsBriscos ABG aco a6) 000 00 650000
615500 » Conrmect Trada Shows 1,165.¢1 20000 1,165.40 450000 10,000.00
€156-00 - Connect Calfornta o aod 000 200 o0
815802 - Conrac1 Chleao pLii] g [ilii] 000 500000
E155-05 - Connect Hortraeat oo and 00} 000 400
45700 « HPN Parlner Conlerence am o) 000 300000 500000
E160-00 - ARThngsFlaztings SBcon VaBey ac an) 000 am 5.000.00
816001 - Affhingsblecting s East Bay olis] Lt [ilir] 023 aod
£16500 - Bay Aréa CEent Appreciation ol 500003 000 500000 500000
£166-00 - Sports Cammission olir] oW ool <o aoy
E7E2-00 - SpctamenloResevBa TopGol o o) a0 X ir) 2.000.00
847100 - Qutdeor Retatay am a0l [ilin] 00 00
18109 - Conlerence Direct PRW 000 oo 000 c00 800000
610200 » Deslination Cekebration 92500 o) 52500 L Xind 2,000:00
618300 - Smart Mestings HorCal 00 aom a0 5,000,600 500000
Total 618000 « TRADE SHOWS 231497 750000 aalday 35.000.00 FEO0I00
00200 - COMMITTED & ADMMN EXPENSES
£05300 « Cooparatise Programa oo .00 om 250000 10,0006
E00300 - Fulfliment £ hrad 7w )00 31783 40000 2,400.00
502100 « RASC ficno A Service Carp 2500000 000 250000 25.000.00 160,000 00
512300 - HEV'G - High Slharra Visitors 166631 16367 ko] 23134 200004
512400 « Rend Tehoe Termitory Membershp any 0.0 000 1,000 00 10003
TO02L0 - CRIA Sutreafprlon 0.00 k) 250000 155565 11,459.55
TOXI0) « WCEYE Entertainment Fund 4300 500 4500 1.000.00 500300
TOMLD - Research 175138 27H000 445515 470000 N0
TOUSE0 + Fibm Fastizal oany 1500000 1500000 F00000 15L00.00
TO0E-00 - Special Evenls 0.00 an 008 [1143) 2000000
TOOT&0 + Paslenetrios | DX B.ALTS am BAUTS B.440.75 276300
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North Lake Tahoe Marketing Gooperative

1AGPA
S Profit & Loss Budget Performance
Accrust Basis Augest 2022
Aug 22 Budgy Juf - Ang 22 YT Budgel Annuz! Budgel
60843 - Gpportunistic Funds DLy 000 utinl oo 5000000
T34 - Tehoe Gam Uiags 009 and [ulia] oo 262400
761000 - Phola Managemenl & Storage 003 T4225 felia] 40050 22300
721309 + Spensorships 0.0 aue fe2na] oo 2500000
792044 - Collateral Production / Printn falial 10 0000 fin 10,250,000 41.000.00
40007 - Seaft Industry Travet 003 QL0 GOY 250000 AGLC0.00
87604 - Automobla Erpense” o 40000 L3154} 0000 4 ECOD0
Total FOI-0D - COMMITTED & ADME EXPENSES 32T 55,892 55 56.093.19 10892125 339,720.60
ECY0F - WEHSITE CONTENT 8 MAINTERANCE
800740 - Ganlent Manager Conltactar 425000 425000 8,500,000 A500.00 5100000
E003.0 - Website Hosling Mantenance 500 Qs 53300 53400 216100
B0 00 - Website Stralegy & Maintenance 750000 THO 45,000,068 13,003.00 £0.050,00
ELRSL0 - Webaite SEO Stratrgy M ant 250000 25000 500300 500000 3300000
Tatal 60300 - WEBSITE CONTEHT & MAINYEHANGE 14,255.03 1425000 22.033.00 FHO00 173,461.00
Totat Expanie 142 67083 17743478 23065216 45751825 FEIT032.4%
Natincome 39,080,427 A EXTTE 14395684 18,7935 ST032.43
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